GENERAL NOTES BENCHMARKS
. BACKGROUND: ' . :
SURDAION N FALCON PLACE NOTES: FHOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 476C (CONC. 10N
SIS0 G 1. ALL WATER CONNECTIONS, NOTED AS 15" WHC, LOCATION: ISLe AT INTERSECTION OF RT. 216 AND
~ LoT/PaRCEL: 100 & 428 SHALL BE 1-1/2” WITH 17 OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS, AINTS RD.
:gg%ﬁf ‘REFERENCE: i;ﬁc UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO HOWARD COUNTY HOW BENCHMARK 47H2 (CONC. MON.)
_ ELECTION DISTRICT: 6 TH DETAIL W=3.28 OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS. N 529 1355445.38 FLEV. 256.12
e . - _ , LOCATI SAINTS RD. 0.4 ML SOUTH OF
- TOTL TRCT (%65 2.7 4G | 2. ALL WATER CONNECTIONS, NOTED AS 1.5” TWHC, SKEY BOTIOM RD
~ 10 PROPOSED HOMES (SFA) SHALL BE 1-1/2" WITH 17 OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS,
— AREA OF FLOODPLAIN: 0.00 AC. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO HOWARD COUNTY
— ARFA OF STEEP SLOPES: 0.42 AC.
~AREA OF STEED SLOPE: 042 4C. DETAIL W—23.32 OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS.

— AREA OF RESIDENTIAL LOTS: 0.23 AC VA

 OEN SPACE PROVDED.  SEE TABULATON THS SHEET PARCEL 100: L. 16697 / F.

11
— PUBLIC WATER & SEWER: WATER (1-W) SEWER (30-S
- DPZ REF.'S ECP—?7(—O15), S—T?—C()Oi, C)ONT. 1-W @&g@gg_ @2@: Em.a %?3 j ?s é"@?

CONT. 30-S & wP-17-067

2. THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS - - ’ PRINCE
HAVE BEEN APPROVED. SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART CRORGES
3. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY IS TAKEN FROM A FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WITH 2-FOOT CONTOUR 0
INTERVALS PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED JUNE 21, 2017. A. TOTAL PROJECT AREA: 2.97 AC.+/~
4. THE PROJECT BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY COMPLETED BY 5 AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION: 567 AC.
ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., OCTOBER 2017. C. AREA OF WETLANDS AND BUFFERS: 0.00 AC. +/-
5. TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES OR GRAVE SITES LOCATED ON - LoD A MAREAES U9 ALy
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY OR THE COUNTY'S CEMETERY SITE MAP. D. AREA OF FLOODPLAIN: 0.00 AC+/- VICINITY MA
6. THIS SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN A HISTORIC DISTRICT. £. AREA OF FOREST: 0.36 AC. BodiNd TV
~THERE IS AN EXISTING HOME LOCATED ON PARCEL 100 AND ON PARCEL 428 F. AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (25% & GREATER):  0.32 AC.+/- SCALE: 1°=2,000
THE HOME ON PARCEL 100 (CA. 1956) IS TO BE REMOVED. - G. ERODIBLE SOILS: 0.64 AC+/— (ECP—17-015) ADC MAP COORDINATE: PAGE: 40, GRID: A8
THE HOME ON PARCEL 428 ECA. 19043 AND THE ASSOCIATED STRUC(TURES ARE T§) BE REMOVED. oL ‘ZF ISTURBED AREA: 5 %7 ;s.c:—//— ( ’ : v
THIS PLAN CAME BEFORE THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION (CASE 16-81) ON OCTOBER 6, 2016 VA o ikt : e e e e oo
FOR ADVISORY COMMENTS. THE COMMISSION REQUESTED THE HISTORIC HOUSE ON PARCEL 428 REMAIN. | PROPOSED USES FOR SITE AND STRUCTURES:  RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY ATIACHED HOMES
THE HOUSE ON P. 428 WILL BE REMOVED: 1. RETANING THE EXISTING HOUSE IS NOT FEASIBLE J. CREEN OPEN AREA: . 1.28 AC.+/~ SHEET INDEX
BASED ON THE REQUIRED SETBACKS, MINIMUM LOT SIZE, ROAD REQUIREMENTS AND PROPERTY GEOMETRY. : | NALKER M. DUNBAR, K. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 0.53 AC.+/— il
2. AN ATTEMPT WILL BE MADE TO RELOCATE THE EXISTING HOUSE OFFSITE. , R e DR ™ SECRETARY OF HOUSING L. PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION: R-SC DESCRIPTION SHEET NO.
7. STORM WATER MANAGEMENT TO BE PROVIDED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT BY ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN /L7295 1F. 355 AND URBAN DEVELOPVENT M. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: SEE NOTE 21 & TABULATION COVER SHEET 1 OF 9
UTILIZING MICRO BIO-RETENTION FACILITIES (M—6) AND A BIO—SWALE (M—8). THESE FACILTIES WILL BE e o ors TMEOPAE0 N. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED: 10 (2.97 — 0.32 = 285 X 4 = 10.8) B Ay T R TSR e BN 5
PRIVATELY OWNED( AND MAINT)A!NED BY THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION. REFERENCE MDE STORMWATER / 7 g e L 16809, 7. 254 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED: 10 PRELIMINARY LAYOUT & LANDSCAPING PLAN - 2 0F 9
DESIGN MANUAL (CHAPTER 5). / Trongbrse N & > 5T P. DPZ FILE REFERENCES: SEE NOTE 1 PRELIMINARY ROAD PROFILE AND SITE DETAILS 30F 9
8. WATER PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IS A PUBLIC EXTENSION OF CONTRACT NUMBER 1-W. SEE CONTRACT 24-5033-D / ; : S L RESIDENTIAL PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN & SOILS MAP 4 0F 9
9. SEWER PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IS A PUBLIC EXTENSION OF CONTRACT NUMBER 30-S. SEE CONTRACT 24-5033-D T o / FOBERT C. SHABFFER o PRELIMINARY STORMDRAIN DRAINAGE AREA MAP 50F 9
10. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED "R—SC” IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 10/06/2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING 5 S THERESA D. SHEAFFER : PRELIMINARY STORMWATER MANAGCEMENT DRAINAGE AREA MAP 6 OF 9
PLAN (SECTION 110.0 OF THE HOWRAD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS) AND IS SUBJECT TO THE SUBDMISION AND R ke : U STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES AND DETAILS 7 OF 9
LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE 10/2/03 PER COUNCIL BILL 75-2003. 5 ol s N o FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN 8 0F 9
11. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS, FIELD SURVEYS, PUBLIC WATER AND = — - L RESIDENT Thi: 50 P: 460 v T TrRreT e SR RS =
AND SEWER EXTENSION PLANS AND AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING © L —~ ‘ L0636 LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN — NOTES AND DETALS 9OF e
UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES 5 N 596950 004 SF
WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTMTIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT © », R VS RESInEATIAL ’
THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED DUE TO 2 :, : NED: LOCATION MAP
NTRACTOR'S OPERATION SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. 2 ; - 5 ; )
CONTRACTOR'S OPE L T THE CONTRACTOR'S E & wggg SCALE. 17=60 &gggg\é@
12. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL, WHICH IS - ot CALE: 60 PARKING TABULATION: - .
BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NO. 47GC 2 e . : : - PROPERTY LINE
AND 47H2 WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT. 3 _70ofSUPERIORAVENUE sy TOTAL NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED : 10 PROPERTY LINE
13. NO RARE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES WERE OBSERVED ON THE PROPERTY. 5 ] P ULTRAATE RIGHT OF-WAY SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED {SFA) = 10 LOTS e RIGHT-OF —-WAY UNE
14. THERE IS NO 100-YR FLOODPLAIN LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THIS SITE. = s e s 1. OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 2 SPACES PER UNIT --- ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
15. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE 10 x 2 = 20 SPACES REQUIRED EXISTING EDGE OF PAVING
iggM\gg%gsr{T(-;}_({)‘SSEQ\E/A‘E%ASSEA%EMV}%E\S?A?RDE%SSTREAM(S)’ OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN 2. VISITOR PARKING REQUIRED: 0.5 SPACES Qgég UNIT . COURED SAIDHNL B A
: 10 x 0.5 = 5 SPACES REQUIRED P T ISTING  TREELINE
16. WETLANDS AND THEIR BUFFERS WILL NOT BE IMPACTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SITE. TR TE Y ey ey — ' g EXISTING TREE
17. A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED. THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED OVER 1,000 FEET FROM ROUTE 216 (MINOR ARTERIAL) | THOMAS J. MCCARTHY LTl A SRS Aeovinen, 5 YA YYYTS . PROPOSED TREELINE
AND THEREFORE A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED. TSR TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 3
18. FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT. SEE U namsE V : o
SHEET 8 & 9 FOR PLANS. -2 975 USE RESIDENTIAL ' AES D URBAN : A e et
19. — FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL A PORTION OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF ap Usks” SN o | LADONNAD. URBAN o ; ACCESS EASEMENT
SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION fi1 TSR
IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT, HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN R 1
THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED. ' USE, RESIDENTIAL o
~ TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF THIS PROJECT TO BE FULFILLED BY: ;  ZONED:RSC D
1. CREDITED ONSITE RETENTION = 0.24 AC. =
2. CREDITED REFORESTATION / AFFORESTATION OF 0.28 AC. 10
3. THE REMAINING PLANTING OBLIGATION (0.05 AC.) SHALL BE SATISFIED UNDER THE FINAL PLAN VIA PAYMENT OF i L RO -
FEE-IN-LIEU OR A PURCHASE OF THE EQUIVALENT OF ARFA OF REFORESTATION CREDIT IN AN APPROVED FOREST BANK. Tit 50 P: 421 "
FINANCIAL SURETY SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE FINAL PLAN DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT. ~~ NORMAN LEE HARDING PROP. N 536750
20. A SIMPLIFIED FOREST STAND DELINEATION AND ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES ASSESSMENT WAS PERFORMED BY PLAT: 23350 RECREATION OPEN SPACE
JOHN CANOLES OF ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC., DATED MARCH 31, 2016, THE SITE WAS REVISITED FOR DAVID B. VENABLE o2 ! f c
FURTHER INVESTIGATION ON AUGUST 04, 2016. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS, STREAMS AND/OR BUFFERS LOCATED ASHLEY N. VENABLE T I .. TABULATION:
WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THIS SITE Th: 50 P: 221 ZONED: RS U,
. NORMAN LEE HARDING PROP. o C
21. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A)(2) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT L iszre 262 N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A)(4) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND
REGULATIONS, THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS R—SC PROJECT IS 25% OF THE GROSS AREA Ay NS RECBEATION, OPEN SPACE 18 NOT REGUIRED
LOT: 1 , —— LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS RECREATIOM OPEN SPACE IS NOT REQUIRED FOR
(2.97 AC. GROSS AREA x 25% = 0.74 AC.). SEE OPEN SPACE TABULATION. 3893 SF DALE A NEBURG oR WIT WELLING UN
USE: RESIDENTIAL CHRISTINE J. BENOWSKY PROJECTS WITH 10 DWELLING UNITS.
22. DRIVEWAY(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND ZONED: R SC TH: 50P: 372
EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS , ,, ] Lo IE 38 / TOTAL RECREATION OPEN SPACE REQUIRED FOR "FALCON PLACE”
a) WIDTH— 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE). T USE: RESIDENTIAL § — SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED (SFA)
b) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WiTH @s@‘@ ZONED: R-5C § = 400 SF/UNIT X 10 UNITS = 4,000 SF
TAR AND CLIP COATING. L ; : g
c) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% CHANGE AND 59 A . : : TOTAL RECREATION OPEN SPACE PROVIDED FOR "FALCON PLACE”
MINIMUM OF 45-FOOT DEPTH TURNING RADIUS. Orgy 107 10 A THE OVERALL REQUIREMENT SHALL BE MET IN COMBINATION WATH THE JUNE 2012 POLICY REGARDING
d) STRUCTURES ((%UL\éERT/BR!D(;ES) —~ CAPABLE OF SUPPORIING 25 LOT‘S;";ACEZOgégl; s i THE ALLOWANCE OF A MAXIMUM 50% CREDIT FOR RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE IN LIEU OF LAND AREA.
GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING). ' 12 o
e) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS-CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR . i 5 ; RECREATION OPEN SPACE AREAS:
FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE. R0, oy ) 1. P/O OPEN SPACE 11 = 2,214 SF
f) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES—-MINIMUM 12 FEET. ; Por % AMENITIES: PRIVATE PARK:  —2 BENCHES (200sf ea),
g) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE. == EUGENE M RYCE ; ~PLAY EQUIPMENT (2,000sf ea = 4,000sf),
DIANE D. RYCE : TOTAL CREDIT = 4,000 + 400 = 4,400sf
23. THE PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON SEPTEMBER 27, 2016 AT 6:00 PM T 50 P 427
AT THE NORTH LAUREL COMMUNITY CENTER. LB / :’ TOTAL = 2,214 SF LAND AREA
24. OLD SCAGGSVILLE ROAD IS CLASSIFIED AS A PUBLIC MINOR COLLECTOR ROAD. SUPERIOR AVENUE IS A PUBLIC LOCAL USE; RESIDENTIAL ‘ TOTAL CREDIT = 4,400 SF OF AMENITY CREDITS
ROAD. NEITHER OLD SCAGGSVILLE ROAD OR SUPERIOR AVENUE ARE SCENIC ROADS. ZONED: RSC L OARD COLNTY. 1 ‘ -
25. THE TRAFFIC STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, INC., DATED SEPTEMBER 07, 2016, — DEPT O R A RKS PILGRIVS PROGRESS, INC. TOTAL RECREATION OPEN SPACE PROVIDED = 6,614 SF
AND WAS APPROVED ON FEBRUARY 08, 2017. T ; T S0P 576 SETTLERS LANDING S
26. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. ‘~ ; LT3 LI E 1o
27. THE PROPOSED UNITS SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM. USE. EXENPT i %
28. GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATIONS SHALL BE COMPLETED AS PART OF THE PRELIMINARY PLAN SUBMISSION PACKAGE. ZONED:RSC ; us 2 BC
29. THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN (ECP—17-015) WAS APPROVED ON FEBRUARY 08, 2017. gy, o Kl X ZONED: R S8
30. TRASH AND RECYCLING COLLECTION TO BE PUBLIC AND MUST BE GROUPED AT THE CURB AT THE END OF GRASSY 6 Sy 1678 {
ISLANDS, WITHIN 5' OF THE EDGE OF THE ROAD, FOR COLLECTION. OPEN SPACE QNED: K-5C
~COLLECTIONS WILL NOT BEGIN UNTIL ALL_OF THE CONSTRUCTION IS CLEARED ENOUGH TO ALLOW THE TRUCK ACCESS. ; one Ay i
TEMPORARY COLLECTIONS MAY BE MADE AT THE COUNTY ROADWAY UNTIL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE. / Lo o5 & usimnen
~THE H.O.A. WILL BE RESPONSIBLE TO REQUIRE NO PARKING IN THE TEE TURNAROUND OR CURBS NEAR THE TEE ey 05" 12 B T HOA
T SSIAT Ml B, BTN, O DR G Froi o " 4
— i { i 3
31, THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE GENERAL NOTES (CONTD) OWNER DEVELOPER
¥ 1 ~ Y e e—————.
LANDSCAPE WANUAL FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE MMOUNT OF 3 26.700.00 FOR THE REQUIRED out SHADE TREES. 39. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO WP—17-067. ON FEBRUARY 28, 2017, THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE : : MAGNOLIA MANOR, LLC TRINITY HOMES MARY LAND, LLC
THE FINAL PLAN DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT (WP~ ) REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.1205(A)(7) WHICH REQUIRES RETENTION AND \ 3l 3675 PARK AVE. SUITE 301 3675 PARK AVE. SUITE 301
g '+ - v ; - FHOOTT OITY 104 e LT
32. PUBLIC STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124(E)(1) OF THE ??SETSEC;? ’TNSQQ?QEDﬁ;@’}ﬁi&“ﬁﬁf&gﬁEééci,éi'iiﬁ 2’&8@;‘*@%@“@%@&&S@?&Eﬁ?ﬁ’@'&“ Aﬁigalzé\ NPOTS / Ef ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 ELLICOTT CITY, “"Dﬂ 21043
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY ($12,300.00) SHALL BE POSTED ' : : ' M o onER SRUTRES m% (410) 480--0023 (410) 480-0023
‘ , | . HAVE A MINIMUM OF 15 FEET OF FRONTAGE ON A PUBLIC ROAD OR FRONTAGE ON A COMMONLY OWNED AREA e B s -
AS PART OF THE FINAL PLAN DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THE REQUIRED 41 STREET TREES. ! v ,
! : B _ CONTAINING A PARKING AREA OR PRIVATE ROAD NOT EXCEEDING A LENGTH OF 200 FEET MEASURED FROM THE EDGE L
33. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL — VOLUME 3, CHAPTER 2 — SECTION 2.9.B. gt £ Tt S e om e —
AND THE_HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS SECTION 133.0.D.2.0, OFF—-STREET PARKING IS REQUIRED AT OF THE PUBLIC RICHT-OF-WAY ALONG THE CENTERUNE OF THE PRIVATE ROAD. SECTION 16.132(AX2)(1) WHiCH [N 526400
2.0 SPACES PER UNIT. VISITOR PARKING IS REQUIRED AT 0.5 SPACES PER UNIT. SEE TABULATION THIS SHEET. REQUIRES A PROPERTY OWNER THAT OWNS LAND ON ONLY ONE SIDE OF A LOCAL OR MINOR COLLECTOR ROAD TO
34. STREET LIGHTING IS REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.135 OF THE SUBDIVISION AND CONSTRUCT ONE SIDE OF THE ROAD UP TO ONE-HALF OF THE FULL DESIGNATED PAVEMENT WIDTH: OR (AT THE
LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURES AND POLES SHALL BF COUNTY’'S SOLE OPTION) CONTRIBUTE TO THE COUNTY THE FUNDS NECESSARY TO DO SUCH CONSTRUCTION. SECTION
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME Ill, SECTION 5.5.A. A MINIMUM OF 20 16.134(C)(1) WHICH REQUIRES A DEVELOPER TO EXTEND SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION UP TO 250 FEET BEYOND THE
FEET SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE. PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT TO THE NEAREST PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR PATHWAY OR PAY THE COST OF SUCH CONSTRUCTION
35. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 110.0.E OF THE 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING REGULATIONS, THIS SUBDVISION CONTINUATION OF THE SIDEWALK IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SAFE PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL OR TO COMPLETE A SIDEWALK REVISION DATE
IS SUBJECT TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS. A” MIHU AGREEMENT AND MIHU COVENANTS WILL BE REQUIRED OR PATHWAY SYSTEM.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 13.402 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. THE MIHU REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS
SUBDMISION WILL BE 1 UNIT (10% OF 10 UNITS). APPROVAL 1S SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: CRRLES R GIODINGS, % PRELIMINARY PLAN
36. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES: 1. REMOVAL OF THE FIVE (5) SPECIMEN TREES WILL REQUIRE REPLACEMENT MITIGATION AT A RATIO OF TWO (2) CHARLES R. GIDDINGS, JR.
A THE R1-1(STOP) SIGN AND STREET NAME SIGN (SNS) ASSEMBLY FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT MUST BE LARGER CALIPER NATVE TREE SPECIES (AT LEAST THREE (3) INCHES DBH) FOR EACH SPECIMEN TREE REMOVED L8 F a1 COVER SHEET
INSTALLED BEFORE THE BASE PAVING IS COMPLETE. : ) (10 TREES TOTAL). THE MITIGATION PLANTING CAN BE PROVIDED AS PART OF THE REQUIRED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING Y 27,965 SF o
_ A PRIVATE ROAD STREET NAME SION ASSEMBLY SHALL BF FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY FOR THIS PROJECT. YOU MUST SUBMIT A SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN WITH YOUR FINAL SUBMISSION PLAN FOR THIS PROPERTY USE; RESIDENTIAL
BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION THAT SHOWS HOW YOU PLAN TO ADDRESS THIS ALTERNATIVE FOREST CONSERVATION MITIGATION. FALCON PLACE
AT 410-313-2430 FOR DETALS AND COST ESTIMATES 2. SPECIMEN TREES 6, 7, AND 8 MUST BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION. A REGISTERED ARBORIST MUST . ) ! . §@ .
S 4 PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FABRICATED BY HOWARD COUNTY INSPECT THE TREES AND IWPLEVENT RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL PRUNNG OF ROOTS AND FOLIAGE. o e R : LOTS 1-10 & OPEN SPACE LOTS 11-12
BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE DRIVEWAY ACCESS POINT ONTO SUPERIOR AVENUE AT THE DEVELOPERS/ ALL PRUNING MUST BE PERFORMED BY A MARYLAND LICENSED TREE EXPERT. IREE PROTECTION FENCING MUST L 5835 F. 680 / B o ; A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 50 - PARCELS 100 & 428
OWNERS EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DMISION AT 410-313-5757 FOR DETAILS AND COST BE INSTALLED AROUND THE ENTIRE PERIMETER OF EACH SPECIMEN TREE TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE HOWARD COUNTY. 40 8425 8F ngin§§83§2?§ : Vio ; : - PARLE i
ESTIMATES TO PREVENT ROOT AND FOLIAGE DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNS OF THE SITE MUST BE DEPT. OF RECREATION & PARKS e T PLAT 5755 PARCEL 100: L. 16887/ F. 114
. T r ' 50 P: 5% : T : .
C. THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE FIELD CONDUCTED BY THE CONSULTANT IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE ROOT DAMAGE. _ UaE T o0& - PARCEL 428: 1. 973/ F. 467 ZOMED: R-SC
APPROVED BY HOWARD COUNTY. TRAFFIC DIVISION (410~313-2430) PRIOR T0 THE INSTALLATION OF ANY OF 3. SUBMISSION OF A FINAL PLAN APPLICATION, INCLUDING A FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT AND A SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN. 652AC, USE EXEMPT TAX MAP: 50 GRID: 02 PARCELS: 100 & 428
APPROVED BY HOWARD COUND | ‘ x 4. THE PETITIONER SHALL IDENTIFY PRIVATE MEANS OF ACCESS AS A "PRIVATE STREET”. use Bxeiier ZONED: RED / BT FLECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
. ! T 3 (UM PURIIC A : NED: R-
D. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND THER LOCATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST S o D o, SIS O A5 GENERAL NOTES (CONTD)
EDiEﬁN S?CFNTﬁgg@i’%“%’éﬁgﬁg%“ C%z’gggf szgg‘sﬂ&scrigggiND%gggoég%%%ng%—og—ww SHALL BE 6. THE PRIVATE STREET SHALL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE APPROPRIATE HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION. — - —— . _ - -
' ; TEL P M " e , 7. ROAD IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON SUPERIOR AVENUE ALONG THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE AND CONTINUE 40. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT 7O AA CASE NO. 18-002; THE DIRECTOR OF THE TTe—
MOUNTED ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED ("QUICK PUNCH'), SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) WEST TO THE WESTERN PROPERTY LINE OF THE VENABLE PROPERTY, TAX MAP 50, PARCEL 421, LOT 1 IN ACCORDANCE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING SICNED THE DECISION AND ORDER
INSERTED INTO A 2-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE) - 3’ LONG. WITH THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION (DED) COMMENT WHICH STATES: "AFTER REVIEW OF THE SUBMITIED ON APRIL 30, 2018 GRAN??NG)AN ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT FROM i
THE ANCHOR SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN TWO "QUICK PUNCH” HOLES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. A INFORMATION REQUESTING A WAIVER OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, SECTION 16.132(A)(2)(1) 1. SECTION 110.0.0.4.c(1)(b) ~ REDUCE THE REQUIRED 50 OTHER HOWARD COUNTY, MD
GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST. WHICH REQUIRES THE OWNER TO CONSTRUCT UP TO ONE-HALF OF THE PAVEMENT WIDTH OR CONTRIBUTE TO A i L % REONCTowy | "\AL PROPERTES 70 $0.80" FOR A TEE TURNAROUND T e f ENGINEERS o SURVEYDORS » PLANMERS
37. ALL WATER CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 1.5" WITH 1” OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FUND TOWARDS SUCH CONSTRUCTION, THIS DIVISION HAS NO OBJECTION WAMING THIS REQUIREMENT ALONG OLD (10.0% RLUUL VR e o o “ S ; . . 2300 N. RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110 . 1
REFER TO HOWARD COUNTY DETAL W—3.28 OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS. ~ SCAGGSVILLE ROAD SUBJECT TO PROVIDING THAT THE IMPROVEMENTS BE DONE ALONG SUPERIOR AVENUE FROM THE 2. SECTION 110.0.0.4.c(2)(b) ~ REDUCE THE REQURED 20' OTHER - UsE ExeveT f OPEN SPACE TABULATION: B oiEaTT By, MD 21043 © rax a1oa21:258%
38. IF ANY WELL OR SEPTIC SYSTEM COMPONENTS ARE DISCOVERED DURING DEMOLITION PHASE. THEY MUST PROPERTY FRONTAGE WEST TO THE WESTERN PROPERTY LINE OF THE VENABLE PROPERTY, TAX MAP 50, PARCEL 421, LOT 1. USE SETBACK FROM THE PROJECT BOUNDARY TO 16.6° FOR A SIDEWALK. el el ZONEDR20 - e
BE PROPERLY ABANDONED WITH DOCUMENTATION SENT TO THE HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT. 8. SIDEWALK AND ASSOCIATED CURB AND GUTTER SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG SUPERIOR AVENUE ALONG THE PROPERTY (17.0% REDUCTION) N ACCORDANCE WiTt SECTION 16.121(4)(2) OF THE HOWARD PROFEOSIONAL CERTIFICATE
FRONTAGE AND CONTINUE WEST TO THE WESTERN PROPERTY LINE OF THE VENABLE PROPERTY, TAX WAP 50, PARCEL 421, 41. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO A DESIGN MANUAL WANVER. ON FEBRUARY 27, 2018, THE CHIEF OF THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVSION O D o e ol on RO VAL FicAT
LOT 1 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED DED AND OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION COMMENTS WHICH STATES "AFTER REVIEW APE&;(D}Z%%OT}\%J%ETOR%%%ESF;&SU%gAgggg?ERig%%RggEgg OF DESIGN MANUAL VOLUE 1, APPENDIX A &gg:_ggpggggﬁg DESION Crg%%ﬁé’*” ALLOWING [ T ?5% EN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS R-SC PROJECT A —
OF THE SUBMITTED INFORMATION REQUESTING A WAIVER OF THE SUBDMISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, SECTION A 10N TO THE MINIMUM CURVE RADIUS OF 210 FEET 10 /0.63, 11820 AND 150, ET ALONG THE PRIVATE ROAD CLOVIS PLACE. core PN - RPN DESIGN BY: RHV HEREDY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
TENTATIVELY APPROVED 16.134(C)(1) WHICH REQUIRES SIDEWALK ALONG PROPERTY FRONTAGE, THIS DIVISION HAS NO OBJECTION TO WAVING THE _ APPROVAL 1S SUBJECT TO PROVIDING NO PARKING ' SIGNAGE ALONC THE ROADWAY. = o -, : (2.7 AC. GROSS AREA x 25% = 0.74 AC.). HERE TREPARED OR ATROVED oY WL, D
. SIDEWALK REQUIREMENT ALONG OLD SCAGGSVILLE ROAD SUBJECT TO PROVIDING SIDEWALK AND ASSOCIATED CURB AND GUTTER 42, THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER. ON MARCH 5, 2018, THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS : e CmAnE Do . DRAWN BY: KG ENGBIEER UNDER THE LAYS OF THE STAE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ALONG SUPERIOR AVENUE FROM THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE WEST TO THE WESTERN PROPERTY LINE OF THE VENABLE PROPERTY, DENIED THE REQUEST TO WANE THE REQUIREMENTS OF DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME il, ~ SECTION 4.3.8.3.8 TO ONLY PROVIDE FIRST FLOOR SEWER / OPEN SPACE PROVIDED IS 2.70 ACRESX T T L OF MARYLAND, LICEWSE NO. 16183
HOWARD COUNTY TAX MAP 50, PARCEL 421, LOT 1. THE OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL FOR THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE SERVICE AND FOR A REDUCTION IN THE PUBLIC EASEMENT STRUCTURE SETBACK. / CREDITED 2.56 ACRESE CHECKED BY: RHY [ EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2018
PROVIDED THE APPLICANT PROVIDES THE IMPROVEMENTS AS DESCRIBED IN THE APPLICANT'S REQUEST. / NON—CREDITED 0.14 ACRES®
- : DATE: JULY 2018
—~OPEN SPACE LOT 11 SHALL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY
ON MAY 30, 2018, THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION OF WP—17-067 REMOVING THE ~ ﬁ_?g iﬁoggéﬁ&gg ASS{%Q‘;Q,\? OWNED AND MAINTAINED 5Y N AS SHOWN
PREVIOUS CONDITIONS #7 & 8 ASSOCIATED WITH SECTION 16.134(C)(1) T R A N WNED BY HOWARD COUNTY SCALE: AS SHOWN
i ) . AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF N 4
S Sl D L -2 e ND MAINIAINED B THE HOW W.0. NO.: 16-15 o
VA P ﬂ / M B 7 5/ /f RECREATION AND PARKS. % 5?5?7 %
PLANNING DiREQ% I DATE N
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//F:UGENE M. RYCE

DIANE D. RYCE
T™: 50 P: 427
.. 2889/F.379
17,728 SF

ZONED: R-SC
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oy //
L4077
TR T
TREELINE

N 526950

USE: RESIDENTIAL ¢

"
-

DAVID B. VENABLE
ASHLEY N. VENABLE
TM: 50 P: 421
NORMAN LEE HARDING PROP.
L. 13274 /F. 262
PLAT: 23350

FOREST CONSERVATION

AREA #2

0.30 AC. REFORESTATION
& AFFORESTATION

ALKER M. DUNBAR\, /

Iy

/-SUPERIOR AVEN

/ , ) // KERRIE.DUNBAR ™,
/ S S/ TM: 50 P: 460 SECRETARY OF HOUSING -~
] jj LB E 35 AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
— 7 : TM:50P:460 - -
/ 18,901SF - L.16809/F.294
/// USE: RESIDENTIAL o LOT:3
/ /  ZONED . - 15375SF
s . USE: RESIDENTIAL
7 3 ZONED: R-SC
ROBERT C. SHAEFFER / |
I THER_%SA D. SHEAFFER
. M: 50 P: 367
_J FRESCRPTE L1731 /F 118 ANTHONY W. GALOTTA
/ 29,403 SF WENONA M. GALOTTA
USE: RESIDENTIAL TM: 50 P: 460
. ZONED: R-SC L. 12063 /F. 69
- D 14
et e ey, 20,204 SF
2 5 ey USE: RESIDENTIAL
27 ZONED: R-SC

CURVE TABLE

py

032 — 1+50.7%
1+57.02 — 3+10.98
4+94.94 — 5+65.63

NN
il it

OR SIGN SHALL

UTILITY STRUCT

ALL STREET TREES AND
MIN. FROM PROPOSED DRAINAGE,
THERE SHOULD BE A MINIMUM OF 20" BETWEEN
STREET LIGHTS AND STREET TREES.
IN THE DIRECTION FACING A. TRAFF]
1) THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 40" BETWEEN THE
SIGN FACE AND CLOSEST TREE FOR ALL STOP SIGNS.
THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 35 BETWEE!
SIGN FACE-AND CLOSEST
THAN _A- STOP SIGN.

CONTROL SIGN:

A
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TiMA GHT—QF-WAY
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JOSEPH L. HARDING
ROBIN L. HARDING ‘
M50 P: 421
NORMAN LEE HARDING PROP /
- L.1827/F. 388

PLAT: 23350 /
LOT: 2

Ly
SR =

T 50 P 428

L 973 /. 467
17 i

ACEz0néD: ‘B-sc

T
1AS J. MCCARTHY—.«2
SIMI B0 P 370
1869/ F. 713
23,478 SF
: RESIDENTIAL
NED:R-SC

HOWARD COUNTY, MD ™
DEPT. OF RECREATION & PARKS ™
TH: 50 P: 516
L.2280/F. 738
6.52 AC.
USE: EXEMPT
ZONED: R-SC

PROPERTY LINE
RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE
ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING EDGE OF PAVING
EXISTING UTILITY POLE
EXISTING LIGHT POLE
EXISTING MAILBOX

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
EXISTING SANITARY LINE

EXISTING CLEANOUT
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING WATER LINE
EXISTING TREELINE

EXISTING SPECIMEN TREES

EXISTING WOOD FENCE
EXISTING METAL FENCE

PROPOSED TREELINE

20" PUBLIC
WATER &
UTILITY EASEMENT

VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC
SEWER, WATER &
UTILITY EASEMENT

20" PUBLIC
SEWER &

UTILITY EASEMENT

E9Z0;

sSssssscs

S

e
il
L
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INTERNAL SFA PLANTINGS

STREET TREES

5

PERIMETER PLANTING

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

HOWARD COUNTY

PLANNING

72/ /F

DATE

S,

i~
CLASS | MSHA RIPRAP
OVER FILTERNCLOTH
L=5, W=5", d50=9"
MIN. THICK=19" Dy

© OVER FILIER CLOTH
L=5', W=5', d50=9"
MIN. THICK=19

4 | MSHA RIPRAP
FILTER CLOTH
5, W=5', d50=9"

K=19"

20" PRIVATE
ACCESS EASEMENT

FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT (RETENTION)

FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT (AFFORESTATION / REFORESTATION)

PROPOSED TREE
PROTECTION FENCE

¢
i\& i \ {{
" e 's Sl

BGE GREEN S e
ZONE
g/%ggEYELLOW HOWARD COUNTY, MD
- DEPT. OF RECREATION & PARK
TM: 50 P: 516
L.2260/F. 738
8.52 AC.
USE: EXEMPT
ZONED: R-20

e

CHARLES R. GIDDINGS, SR.
CHARLES R. GIDDINGS, JR.
TM: 50 P: 97
L. 2309/F, 521
27,965 SF

@ PARKING LOT PLANTINGS { \\us%iEE%ED gggiAL
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fuiy contition, leaning, notriy

PRELIMINARY
LAYOUT & LANDSCAPE PL

; JAMES D, URBAN

- LADONNA D. URBAN
TM: 50 P: 371

L. 15727 1F. 430

USE: RESIDENTIAL
ZONED: R-5C

E 1353150

-PER WP-17-067 REPLACEMENT TREES PER THE REMOVAL OF SPECIMEN TREES 1,2, 3,4 AND 5
SHALL BE PLANTED AS PART OF THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION. LOCATION OF PLANTINGS SHALL
BE DETERMINED UNDER THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION

DALE A NEIBURG
CHRISTINE J. BENOWSKY
Th4: 50 P: 372
L.606/F. 382

USE: RESIDENTIAL
ZONED: R-SC

oo o v

PILGRIMS PROGRESS, INC.
/T 50 P 346
SETTLERS LANDING §1 /

S L.1238/F. 148

USE: RESIDENTIAL
ZONED: R-5A-8

. 16697 / F. ¥4

E 1353150

N 526750

< HOWARD COUNTY DEPT.
o OF PUBLIC WORKS
TM: 50 P: 500
SETTLERS LANDING 83
L.2058/F. 279

HOWARD COUNTY, MD
L.5835/F. 680

USE: EXEMPT
ZONED: R-20

FOREST CONSERVATION

w

(RETENTION)
0.25 AC. RETENTION

‘e USE: EXEMPT
~_  ZONED:R-ED

N 526400

SIGNAGE LOCATION CHART

ROAD NAME

STATION

CLOVIS PLACE

5
0+23.40

<

E
CLOVIS PLACE

1400

oo

d

NOTES

1. ALL SIGN LOCATIONS ARE
—HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC

SIGN LOCATIONS
410-313-5752.
~ONLY SIGNS W

fa o

ASEE o FEDIE Y A
WILL BE FIELD MA

—SIGNS ALONG

2. STREET NAME

THE ROUNDAB!

APPROXIMATE.
SHALL FIELD APPROVE OR
NY SICNS BEING

UNTY RIGHT—OF -WAY (SUPERIO!
\PPROVED.
CE (PRIVATE ROAD) ARE PR
CUNTED ON THE R1~-2 SIGNS N
BY THE COUNTY TRAFF!

o

MARK ALL
INSTALLED.

SYHBROL
;@igz C
c
£ Cl

DPZ'S POUCES G

DEFINED ZONES.
DOES THE SHZE
AREA DEFINED A

o

OVERNING THE PLACEMENT OF LANDSCAPING AND STREET
GE'S POWER LINES OR TRANSMISSION RIGHT-
GE'S PUBLISHED "PLANTIN

THE ALLOWABLE PLANT MATERIALS.
FOLLOWS:

DISTANCE FROM THE BGE POWER LINE

ZONE CONCEPT” WHICH
SIZE. OF PLANT MATERIALS FOR THREE
FROM BGE EQUIPMENT INCREASES, SO

THESE THREE ZONES

MAXIMUM HEIGHT

ZONE OR_TRANSMISSION -RIGHT-0OF-WAY OF VEGETATION
GREEN UP 10 20 FEET FEET
YELLOW N 20 FEET AND 45 FEET FEET
RED ND 45 FEET ABOVE 40 FEET

BG&E NOTES:

. BGE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO TRIM, TOP OR CUT DOWN ANY TREE IN PROXIMITY TO THE
LINE THAT IN THE OPINION OF BGE SHALL BE DEEMED A HAZARD TG THE SAFE AND
RELIABLE DELIVERY OF ELECTRICITY.

. THE DEPARTMENT CF PLANNING AND ZONING
REMOVAL OF TREES OR VEGETATION

MAY AUTHORIZE THE TRIMMING OR
IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE BGE R/W OR

EASEMENT, IF BGE DETERMINES THE TREES ARE COMPROMISING THE SAFETY OR A

TRANSMISSION LINE LOCATED Wi
INTENDS TO TRiM OR REMOVE TREES WITHIN A FOREST

INTHEIR UTILITY  R/W OR EASEMENT. IF BGE
CONSERVATION EASEMENT,

A LETTER SPECIFYING THE LOCATION AND SCOPE OF WORK NEEDS TO BE SENT
TG DPZ AT LEAST 30 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF UNDERTAKING THE WORK. DPZ
UNDERSTANDS CONSTELLATION ENERGY'S NEED TO PROTECT ITS TRANSMISSION
LINES  AND WILL NOT UNREASONABLE WITHHOLD PERMISSION.

. CALL MISS UTILITY TO MARK UP THE LOCATION OF EXISTING GAS LINE BEFORE

PLANTING STREET TREES ALONG SUPERIOR AVE & PLANT STREET TREES 10

AWAY FROM ANY EXISTING GASLINE AS REQUIRED.

OWNER

DEVELOPER

MAGNOLIA MANCR, LLC TRINITY HOMES MARY LAND, LLC
3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301 3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
(410) 480-0023 (410) 480-0023

REVISION DATE
PRELIMINARY PLAN

PRELIMINARY LAYOUT & LANDSCAPE PLAN

TAX MAP: 50 GRID: (2
6TH ELECTION DISTRICT

FALCON PLACE

LOTS 1-10 & OPEN SPACE LOTS 11-12

PARCEL 100: L. 16697 /F. 114
PARCEL 428: L. 973/F. 467

A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 50 - PARCELS 100 & 428

ZONED: R-8C
PARCELS: 100 & 428
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

r

[
ENGINEERS » SURVEYORS « PLANNERS

3300 N, RIDEE ROAD, BUITE 110 Tew: 41 0.461.7666
Erricoryr vy, MD 21043 Ee8 1

Fax: 410.467

DESIGN BY:  _____RHY
DRAWN BY: _KG
CHECKED BY: ____RHY
DATE: JULY 2018
SCALE: AS SHOWN
W.0. NO.o  __ 16-15

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

! HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AD
THAT | AY A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
EHGHEER UNDER TE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
DIPIRATION DATE: 09-27-9018

P-18-001
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i
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*
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- GTAN CURR
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EAPANIION JOINT DUTWEEN SDEWALY AND CURB.
o CLOVIS PLACE

PICAL ROADWAY SECTION

gw

Qb LONCTUDBAL SDEWALK G?.&,
RO

Of BE OR GREATER, A COMCRETE HEADER, 87 THICK
" CIEP BELOW T : iy

THCKHESS SHALL BE ¢ ’c"%}ﬁ’f@) FOR THE i

THE SHEVMK AT BTERVALS OF 48 FEET, GEADERS SHALL BE PLAGED AT THE EXISIH 4 .
LOCATONS AND SWALL BY WOWOLTHMIC Wit THE SOTWALK. PR \/;\‘{E ROALD (CONSTRUCTED TO PURLIC STANDARD)
i 7. SIEWALK WIDTH ADJACENT ;3 CURB SHAL BE 5'-0" MIMUM EXCEPT SINWALK ADJACENT TO CURB W STA J%’T HY ;Tfkr 518413
CUL-DE~SAC BULBS MAY BE 4'~0 WIDE ( SECTION NOT 7O SCALE)

3. SDEYALK LOCAYED 27 OR MORE FROM CURS BAY BE 4'~0° 3 WIOTH WiTH A 5u8° PAVED
SECTIOH PLADED 2007 APART.

©

407 SIOEWAL REDUIRES A PASSING AREA (3EE DETAL R~4.01)

Foward County, Maryland Detall
e
‘ Department of Public Works e et
e L o Concrete Sidewalk R-3.05 SCALE 17=50

sgprs,_ T

A/ S
7 Onigh, Byrewe of Enghonering
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FALCON PLACE
LOTS 1-10 & OPEN SPACE LOTS 11-12
A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 50 - PARCELS 100 & 428
PARCEL 100: L. 16697 / F. 114
PARCEL 428: L. 973/ F. 467 ZONED: R-SC
TAX MAP: 50 GRID: 02 PARCELS: 100 & 428
6TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

e
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ENGINEERS » DURVEYORS « PLANNERS

B300 N, RIDBE ROAD, SUITE 110 T 4100.461.7666
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PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

DESIGN BY: RHy ||| HEREBY CERTIY THAT THESE DOCUNENTS
TENTATIVELY APPROVED DRAWN BY: KG g%ﬁéi%iﬁ?é?ﬁ%%%?
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING PR e L BT UARYLAND, LICENSE NO, 16193
HOWARD COUNTY HECKED BY: _ RHlv_ || EXPRATION DATE: G3-27-3018
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SCALE: AS SHOWN
: > W.0. NO.: 16-15 -
o Lt Bl e — 7-3// | * 3 serr g
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- “ DN : LEGEND:
g é‘éﬁg&%ﬁéﬁé ,~ NOTE: - PROPERTY LINE
M 50P: 260 e ffSECRE}'ARy OF HOUSING - - SILT FENCE IS TO BE REPLACED WITH o s o e RIGHT~OF ~WAY LINE
JLAT295/F. 385 AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT . . SUPER SILT FENCE AT THE DIRECTION OF ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
D eanieE N MR, NOTE: ~ LOCATE STOCKPILE AS THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR S e EXISTNG EDGE OF PAVING
16, L16B09/F.204 ) SHOWN HEREON OR AS DIRECTED JINEIRUL TNSPEL TUIR. e Ty POl
/ USERESIDENTIAL . KT N c - SILT FENCE SHALL BE CURLED UPHILL NO FXISTING UTLITY POLE
[EERER T e R AU MORE THAN 35 FEET APART EXISTNG LGHT POLE
. ,, . - e NED: R-SC ; . ;N; gggégz ?2 ;%%?fi i?Ei GHT ~-DOURLE ROWS OF SUPEFR SILT FENCE EXISTING MAILBOX
/] o | RosERTC SypEER e AN 7 a SHALL BE BENCHED. SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF EXISTING SIGN
5 § THER%,:AS% S%ES;;F ER ) A\ R THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. SING SR HoLE
A . L. ggyaf,%g’*g : ANTHONY W, GALOTTA YSTNG SINTARY UNE
o usenfBsE WENONA M. GALOTTA - - EXISTING SANITARY LINE
T ZONED: RSC ' . TM:50F. 460 / EXISTING CLEANOUT
(1 E LR ,,"f ‘ L. 12083 /F. 69 %@?g t NG CLEANOU
: 2%5%54 48 £/ ) - o EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
N . USE: RESIDENTIAL STABILIZATION IS TO BE DONE AT D
\ . ZONED:R-5C THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT B ' -
AT e e YT EXISTING TREELINE

CONTROL INSPECTOR OR AT THE

"\‘ ) %%?ggafﬁ%i& RE@@%%ES %y w%“%‘ég 2@%% g < ‘E EX%ST%NG SPECQS‘SEN E’REES
; STDS. & SPECS. WHICHEVER IS s

?ﬁ@ﬁg QES?§§Q?§VE, e e [ ——— CXISTING WOOD FENCE

- e EXISTING METAL FENCE
TYTYTYTYTY Y TY TN, PROPOSED TREELINE

EXISTING 10" CONTOUR
EXISTING 27 CONTOUR

NET52'31E
10146

Maryland State Grid Merid

NOTES
1. ALL EARTH DIKES ARE TO BE PLACED IN WORKING
ORDER AT THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY.

iR {
?%EL%%&NA%“{ 2. IMBRICATE SF/SSF IN 35 SEGMENTS AS REQUIRED S0
GRADING PLAN UPHILL BY 2’ IN ELEVATION, T PROPOSED 10° CONTOU
SCALE. 17=20 %53 PROPOSED 2’ CONTOUR
AL 5828 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

SCALE 1T=40"

EXISTING STEEP SLOPES
{(25% SLOPES OR GREATER)

- JAMES DTURBAN .
- UADONNAD. URBAN -

Thi: 50 P: 371 R DYISTING MODERATE SLOPES
, A : o L 1e7271 FS 430 AN R {(15% TO 24.99% SLOPES)
- o R ' ot F . o b ":f US%&QE%{%EggAL R : LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

MICRO~BIORETENTION

/JOSEPH L. HARDING

ROBIN L. HARDING NETA] croT AL
j OTMI 50 P: 421 NSTALLED PARALLEL TO CONTOUR
ORMAN LEE HARDING PROP. ALS FOR THE UTILITY INSTALLATI
51 TE e S FOR THE UTILITY INSTALLATION
PLAT: 23350 .
| ( PROPOSED STABILIZEL

LOT; 2

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

(RS S SRR

-~ DAVIDB.VENABLE
" ASHLEYN.VENABLE

, TM: 50 P: 421 ) : : '

./~ NORMAN LEE HARDING PROP. x I S ] A “ SN
PLAT: 23350 . . 3 00 By S (' 0 AR
LoT:1 7

'DALE A NEIBURG ..
CHRISTINE'. BENOWSKY
CTMBOP3T2 L N

L.O06/F. 382 SSF SSF SUPER SILT FENCE
; 181 AC. | ERCIAN FENCT
TUSE: RESIDENTIALY OF F DIVERSION FENCE
: SF SF SILT FENCE

ZONED: R-5C.*

[N oy

/E/UGENE M.RYCE ¢ T
DIANE D{.}RY{EE { NOTE
T 50 P 427
L. 2889/ F:379 e L S N S T s oo A T ~APPROVAL OF THIS PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN BY THE HOWARD SCiL
17 798'SF e Ry L) /4 N ARG S i IRy . CONSERVATION DISTRICT DOES NOT GRANT APPROVAL OF THE

PROPOSED SEDIMENT CONTROL SCH

TaVitl.

USE: RESIDENTIAL € N : - _
: ~THE PROJECTS FINAL PLAN SHALL INCLUDE A SEQUENCE OF

ZONED:RSC, ¢, ~& T T
; N P - e e P CONSTRUCTION WHICH SHALL DETAIL SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROLS
— :/f z! xf/ 47 - -7 HGVX},%RQCGUNW, %D T 3 \’:g i ;}‘;‘; S TL%'?%\!D & TL T?Mh RAR . s”ii! ,vx 54/ A -;::; !
,, £ . . - U ; AND ADDRESS THE PROJECT TEMPORARY STORMWATER
_ j DEPT.-OF RECREATION &-PARKS e b ; S ANACEMENT REAUIRELENT
. / = TV 50P-51 - . ; . MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS.
R CLASS_I-NSHA RIPRAP Sy
s 2290 /F. 738 -7 -~ DR ALESGLOT A
T - =5, W=5,
o 6.52 AC.- R , \

CUSETEXEMPT -
¢ ZONED:RSG-~""

“/' /‘\r‘(i’" Z ;
N ?\;?s“rf\/\f\mﬂ:/ T i : s
;‘/ ’ ,*;:
‘ Co0TT | MSHA RIPRAP S5
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’ y ™ W=5", 450=9"#3
e / . ™ CTHICK=19"
F ol
O ' \ /f 7 -
N PO - 7 7 )
o~ . -
L o {'/
S L L S
Led s REVISION DATE
N 526400 | 526400
% VT pes zm o mi1m 3 A
PRELIMINARY PLAN
g rs ¥ Fa 2 g £ 2 5
PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN & SOILS MAP
. , ; —
LOTS 1-10 & OPEN SPACE LOTS 11-12
A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 50 - PARCELS 100 & 428
: PARCEL 100: L. 16697/ F. 114
e PARCEL 428 L. G73/F. 467
NN T T TAX MAP: 50 GRID: 02
SOILS LEGEND - __CHARLESR GIDDINGS/SR. - 6TH ELECTION DISTRICT
13 - X P
SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | K-FACTOR | ERODIBLE CHA%&E%?ES*Q%?;@S: JR. .
CeC | CHILLUM LOAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.37 VES L0 F abg
Fo | FALLSINGTON SANDY LOAMS, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES, NORTHERN COASTAL PLAIN D 0.02 NO e
MKF | MANOR—BRINKLOW COMPLEX, 25 TO 65 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY ROCKY B 0.24 NO _ USE: RESIDENTIAL
UcB | URBAN LAND—CHILLUM—BELTSVILLE COMPLEX, 0 70 5 PERCENT SLOPES D 0.37 YES =77 TZONED: R-20 .
“SOILS INFORMATION FROM USDA WEB SOIL SURVEY WEBSITE , RS )
~HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP NUMBER 28 - LAUREL NW e s N s s s s s L T Mt ENGINEERS « SDQURVEYORS « FLANNERS
NGTE: ) \ , - 3300 N, RIDSE ROAD, SUITE 110 TeL: 410.461.7666
HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT Do - , T Dy . "y LIC WORKS ELLicaTT TiTy, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961
OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH ; : iy 74 P 500
A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT. / LANDING 53 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
/ 20581 F. 279
/ PLAT: 5756~ . . Ly | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
[OT: 288 - DESIGN BY: __ RHY | yrer PRepARED OR APPROVED BY ME. AND

THAT | AN A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL

TENTATIVELY APPROVED 6,901 SF o 3 | S
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING USE: EXEMPT DRAWN BY: KG. gg@%% g%?%g%%g%ig %ﬁ%& STATE
HOWARD COUNW ZONED R-ED CHECKED BY: RHY EEPIRATON DATE: 09-27-2048

DATE JULY 2018
SCALE AS SHOWN
-t - - W.0. NO.: 1615 — p

DATE EEAT A VOGEL, PE No. 76703
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ALKER fvz.gBUNsﬁé\;i
KERRIE. BUNBAR '
CTM 50 P 460

ROPERTY LINE EXISTING 10 CONTOUR

!
|

- /L 17295/ F. 355 |
. T ?ié%g? g? : wom onn e e RIGHT~CF ~WAY LINE EXISTING 27 CONTOUR
/ ‘ L.16809/F.204 ENT BROPERTY LN SsE A
. ; USE: RESIDENTIAL ; LOT: 3 ADJACENT PROPERTY UNE e stc s SOILS
- /~ ZONED:R-SC N 5,375 SF Co ~eeee EXISTING EDGE OF PAVING ‘ o
. - ARG SR D e ; 55 PROPOSED 10" CONTOUR
P y ; RESIDENTIAL i PROPOSED 2' CONTOUR
O - O o0 S _ = TR L AL T
- T - ; /j" NES s SC - - EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE %323,2\5 DROPOSED SPOT FLEVATION
R S / IR%%EE%;C %@%%@?R - EXISTING SANITARY LINE NRCS/MDE/HSCD
- H D. SHEAF S NRCS/MDE/HSCD
»_g o N g TM S0P 367 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT 20%< STEEP SLOPES
[ MY T ‘ 29,403 SF WENO%A %GALOW«JE{ - CAIDHNG WAHIK NG
= - T USE’RES*DENT?AL ; TM: 50 ? 480 K ’ - o
o ZONED:R-SC - 082 1E B0 Y ™ EXISTING TREELINE
. o L. 12083 /F. 65/ V ENTION
'S 204 o / ; ‘ ‘ \ EXISTING SPECIMEN TREES
Y USE: RESIDENTIAL 7 - ; N -
9 S . ZONED:RSC /4 £ o e e -
= iy 7 Y N TYTYT N PROPOSED TREELINE
G NBTB23VE o2 N
5 40146 ’ A o — - 20" PUBLIC
: : o NE OF ROAD — P ~ WATER &
5 = gx.lcsférff?gg\é,o' R S UTILTY EASEMENT
= e ' FTTTTTTTTT T T ST VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC
5 LI s SENER, WATER &
> Lol el e ey UTITY EASEMENT PROPOSED TREE
k= 20 BUBLIC PROTECTION FENCE
SEWER &
UTILITY EASEMENT

20" PRIVA
ACCESS £

ATE
EASEMENT

OMAS J. MCCARTHY

STM S0P 370,/
1669/F.713
23478 SF

- RESIDENTIAL

| JAMESDZURBAN-
ADONNA D. URBAN "~

TM: 50 P: 371 ISV :
L. 45727 /F. 430 o SOILS LEGEND

- UseReSpRnTAL SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP|K-FACTOR|ERODIBLE

o ZONED: R-SC ! : Tl CeC | CHELUM LOAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.37 YES
' Fo__ | FALLSINGTON SANDY LOAMS, 0 10 2 PERCENT SLOPES, NORTHERN COASTAL PLAN| D 0.02 NO
\Rsc /[ / MkF__| MANOR-BRINKLOW COMPLEX, 25 10 65 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY ROCKY B 0.24 NO
/ORI ) Rse UcB | URBAN LAND-CHILLUW-BELTSVILLE COMPLEX, O 10 5 PERCENT SLOPES D 0.37 VES

SIS INFORATION FROM USDA WEB SOIL SURVEY WEBSTE

/JOSEPH L. HARDING ~_
ROBINL.HARDING

&N o — o o ‘ , \ ~HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP NUMBER 28 — LAUREL NW
TN 50 P: 491 57 FPYEIE 1 S i = I Sy N ; o NOTE: ,

~

/2% R

GRMAﬁ LS HAR-'D I8 PROP. HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WiTH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT
-7 027 [ F, 388 OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SO ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WiTH
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LOT:2
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.~ NORMAN LEE HARDING PROP.
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ZONED: R-SC
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R

TM: 50 P: 372 .
LO0G/F.382 .
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Y e

/

-7 /!,
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ff Opﬁ;,y;é;;ég]ﬂ) | ;? 'A
x/ S5t A ’H[; | ‘
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/ op, /Lon 0 .
) ) , LENS"?AC 1.07 AC.
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~
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é
;
7
7

-~ HOWARDCOUNTY, MD
DEPT-OF RECREATION & PARKS
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L2390/F. 738 -7
652AC. -~~~
o USECEXEMPT
*" ZONED:R-SC-~"

- f Fass A £ . £ 3

-

OWNER DEVELOPER

MAGNOLIA MANOR, LLC TRINITY HOMES MARY LAND, LLC
3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301 3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
(410) 480-0023 (410) 480-0023

E 1352200

N 526400 REVISION DATE

N 526400 oL
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o B DR o R
P .. __CHARLESR. GIDDINGS, SR. . . LA 0 oy LONED: ROSE
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SOILS LEGEND LEGEND:

7
£

: ; SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP{K-FACTOR| ERODIBLE - w=  PROPERTY LINE EXISTING 10" CONTOUR
ALKER M. DUNBARY, ‘ CeC  {CHILLUM LOAM, 5 70 10 PERCENT SLOPES B 0.37 YES s s s s RIGHT ~OF ~WAY LINE EXISTING 2° CONTOUR
KERRIE. DUNBAR |, Fo__|FALLSINGTON SANDY LOAMS, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES, NORTHERN COASTAL PLAN | D 0.02 NO ADUACENT PROPERTY -
/ TM: 50 P: 460 /SECRETARY OF HOUSING -~ MkF_ T MANOR-BRINKLOW COMPLEX, 25 TO 65 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY ROCKY B 0.24 NO XSG E0CE OF SAVNG oS
/% AND UR;%@?‘%%%Y%%*’“@,,} UcB_ | URBAN LAND-CHILLUM—BELTSVILLE COMPLEX, O 10 5 PERCENT SLOPES ) 0.37 VES ; FAISTD BB B TR = PROPOSED 10° CONTOLR
"""""" - S L 16R09/F 204 ~SOILS INFORMATION FROM USDA WEB SOIL SURVEY WEBSITE 528 PROPOSED 2" CONTOUR
A or s ~HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP NUMBER 28 — LAUREL NW N EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE. +328%2 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
- RS o 37 oTEE e i e EXISTING SANITARY LINE NRCS/MDE/HSCD
HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT o 20%< STEEP SLOPES
\\\\\\\\\ . OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WiTH EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
. { A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT. CTNA FRARIR e
. ] ) ROBERTC. SHAEFFER : M ! ' EXISTING WATER LINE EXISTING ERODIBLE SOUS
g\ g / THER%SA D. ?S%iEAF FER
G ‘ M: 50°P: 367 EXISTING TREELINE
= § — Y/ presgieme LARHiFe ANTHONY W, GALOTTA
R Ml E ....r C T CYICTIN DUOnITN TRED
= — ~— USE“RESIDENTIAL / WL%%EAS%&?G?&? 2;3 EXISTING SPECIMEN TREES .
““““ ZONED: R-SC L 12063 /F. 69/ DRAINAGE AREA DIVIDE
ke 1ol . : A
= LoT:4
© e DRSS
USE: RESIDENTIAL : ) Pul ALD DRAINAGE AREA DESCRIPTION
2 , ! . ZONED: R-SC e WG DA-2 AOE IRES \
O j . X %: ;i { i NG
5 i o ; T T T T L ey RIARY HITH el
n T5231E W P T T T T T e OTH PUBLIC -
> 10146 . t P 1 Ll ool | UTILTY EASEMENT
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= £ N [ SEWER & \
> ~ P UTILITY EASEMENT \
"‘ \
g ; 20° PRIVATE Y
§ ACCESS EASEMENT / \
! i
§ 5.1 ® | TEST PiT
i /
|
\ /
A /
/

\\\MJ

: RESIDENTIAL
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./

T 50 P: 371 N

| LABT27/F. 430 -
CCTO3SE
" USE; RESIDENTIAL
ZONED: R-SC

ADONNA D. URBAN ™~

S
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DRAINAGE AREA MAP
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JAMES DTURBAN - }
§
§
/

/JOSEPH L. HARDING
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TM: 50 P: 421
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\ SCALE: 1 7'=40
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3 5,
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L7 Y HO - o ' - !
.f”/ DA»% . ' i : o
10,214 SF [ T e
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PRELIMINARY PLAN

N 526400 PRELIMINARY
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DRAINAGE AREA MAP

FALCON PLACE
LOTS 1-10 & OPEN SPACE LOTS 11-12

A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 50 - PARCELS 100 & 428
PARCEL 100: L. 16697 /F. 114
PARCEL 428: 1. 973/ F. 487 ZONED: R-SC

TAX MAP. B0 GRID: 02 PARCELS: 100 & 428
61+ ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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] ZONED;R-20 " (7

ENGINEERS » DURVEYDRS » PLANNERS
3300 N, RIDBE ROAD, BUITE 110 Tew: 410.461.76656
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Ny T ORKS = PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
" 0P 500
et S [ ANDING S3 DESIGN BY: -y | HERESY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS

WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY WE, AND
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DRAWN BY: KG_ [ ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARVLAND, LICENSE KO, 16193

CHECKED BY: RHY | EXPIRATION DATE: 085-27-2018
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LOT: 288 °
16,901 SF
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TP, 6'~0° DEEP =
MO 37488 - SLAB TYRE © & H =
BHET W/ SGWALK ADIRCENT TO CURB T =

!
TYFICAL B FT CONG WALK g &
]

APPENDIX B.4.C SPECIFICATIONS FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION. RAIN GARDEN, LANDSCAPE INFILTRATION 4 CAPPED/SOLD R
& INFILTRATION BERMS PVC OR HOPE OBSERVATION

/ CLEA'\% cut PIPE |
1. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS 000 SF MAX 127 POND |
THE ALLOWABLE MATERIALS TO BE USED IN THESE PRACTICES ARE DETAILED IN TABLE B.4.1. OF SUR?"‘CE AREA | ]
—PROVIDE SOD 0 EEY +.3

2. FILTERING MEDIA OR PLANTING SOIL OUTLET e / PROTECTION ON ==
THE SOIL SHALL BE A UNIFORM HIX, FREE OF STONES, STUMPS, ROOTS OR OTHER SIMILAR OBJECTS LARGER THAN TWO INCHES. NO OTHER MATERIALS - VARIES STRUCTURE VARIES o w; / SIDE SLOPES . 1.6 —
% R e v *,»/’/1;:
¢ 2 e > = ; & et
OR OTHER NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05. ~u,, ~y, oy, g ATRIUM GRATE o = T §
THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE TESTED AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWNG CRITERK: T _EEY g x -
PROVIDE 0D~ PROVIDE SOD T e 2” PONDING PROVIDE GEOTEXTILE—" | P S

OR SUBSTANCES SHALL BE MIXED OR DUMPED WITHIN THE MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICE THAT MAY BE HARMFUL TO PLANT GROWTH, OR PROVE A Rop 3_MULCH 3"y Q\W\«“ PRop 74 MAX %g\@
% — ; ; ) A H—7 / Y i ’ i
SOIL COMPONENT — LOAMY SAND OR SANDY LOAM ;usm SOIL TEXTURAL CLASSIFICATION). ABOVE MULCH PROVIDE SOD ABOVE MULCH | N o o Pt O oA o L;i

ua—

| o

12" PONDING
DEPTH

HINDRANCE TO THE PLANTING OR MANTENANCE OPERATIONS. THE PLANTING SOL SHALL BE FREE OF BERMUDA CRASS, QUACKGRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, LAYER ROUND PLASTIC

* ORGANIC CONTEN — MINMUK 10% BY DRY WEIGHT (ASTW D 2974). IN GENERAL, THIS CAN BE MET WITH A MIXTURE OF LOAMY SAND (60%-65% - o o FABI :
AND COMPOST (35% 10 40%) OR SANDY LOA (30%), COARSE o (30%), AND COMPOST (40%). ( ) ELEV. B ABOVE MULCH ELEV. B—1—) s S FACILITY ONLY

* CLAY CONTENT - MEDIA SHALL HAVE A CLAY CONTENT OF LESS THAN 5%. ELEV. € ELEV. € R GRS s e s e .

£ PH RANGE — SHOULD BE BETWEEN 5.5 — 7.0. AMENDMENTS (E.G., UME, IRON SULFATE PLUS SULFUR) MAY BE MIXED N TO THE SO TO INCRFASE .
OR DECREASE PH. ‘ ( 2" PLANTING SOIL

UD STANDARD 37488
{NOT T0 SCALE)

2 PLANTING SOIL
(SEE PLANTING SOIL
CHARACTERISTICS)

—4-6" SOLD PVC 4” PEA GRAVEL
(1/8"-3/8" STONE)

OUTFALL ELEV. D X X R
(SEE PROFILE) o =4 JQ/ ’K;‘( JQ' }f‘

57
WASHED STONE %
BV, F

£E PLANTING SOIL e
THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE SOIL TEST PER PROJECT. FACH TEST SHALL CONSIST OF BOTH THE STANDARD SOIL TEST FOR PH, AND ADDITIONAL CHARACTERISTICS) N pedvioe i
TESTS OF ORGANIC MATTER, AND SOLUBLE SALTS. A TEXTURAL ANALYSIS IS REQUIRED FROM THE SITE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL. IF TOPSOIL IS JMPORTED, b
THEN A TEXTURE ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED FOR EACH LOCATION WHERE THE TOPSOIL WAS EXCAVATED. 4" PEA GRAVEL
(1 /8"—3/8” STONE)

§ ;Tg}?;\/ % L N )
FABR’C ( zi) N [ b RO 7" STONE_RESERVOR
BC I (NO'57 STONE)

EIS E-002 2 £ 000
1Y OpE-gRHet g

3. COMPACTION
T IS VERY IMPORTANT TO MINMIZE COMPACTION OF BOTH THE BASE OF BIORETENTION PRACTICES AND THE REQUIRED BACKFILL. WHEN POSSIBLE, USE ELEV
EXCAVATION HOES TO REMOVE ORIGINAL SOIL. IF PRACTICES ARE EXCAVATED USING LOADER, THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD USE WIDE TRACK OR MARSH TRACK é

EQUIPMENT, OR LIGHT EQUIPMENT ITH TURF TYPE TIRES. USE OF EQUIPMENT WITH NARROW TRACKS OR NARROW TIRES, RUBBER TIRES WITH LARGE LUGS, WASHED TONE ELEV. F
OR HIGH-PRESSURE TIRES Wit CAUSE EXCESSIVE COMPACTION RESULTING IN REDUCED INFILTRATION RATES AND IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION WILL SADDITIONAL
SIGNIFICANTLY CONTRIBUTE TO DESIGN FAILURE. STONE ~ 4

COMPACTION CAN BE ALLEVIATED AT THE BASE OF THE BIORETENTION FACILITY BY USING A PRIMARY TILLING OPERATION SUCH AS CHISEL PLOW, RIPPER, ELEV. G
OR SUBSOIER. THESE TILLING OPERATIONS ARE TO REFRACTURE THE SOIL PROFILE THROUGH THE 12 INCH COMPACTION ZONE. SUBSIITUTE METHODS

MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. ROTOTILLERS TYPICALLY DO NOT TiLL DEEP ENQUGH TO REDUCE THE EFFECTS OF COMPACTION FROM HEAVY EQUIPMENT. )
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*ADDITIONAL
STONE
LEEEATI CONGRRIE TOU S1A0 L e

i
ELEV. 6
ZSRe TEY 5T (500, 52§ 82F ¢ Hisw,
[YPICAL %GSS SECTION SO o

i

40% VOIDS
B
i

e “UNDER DRAIN 5 -0"_MiN; - 2 -
4-8" SLOTTED RIGID PVC OR PERFORATED ROTOTILL AND SAND AUGHMENTATION O QUTFALL (SEE PLANS » - (NOT 1O SCALE) s o Salt ol

ROTOTILL 2 TO 3 INCHES OF SAND INTO THE BASE OF THE BIORETENION FACILITY BEFORE BACKFILLING THE OPTIONAL SAND LAYER. PUMP ANY PONDED SCH 40 PVC PIPE OR HDPE @ 0.00% IN BOTICH 10 PREVENT COMPACTION I e FREBEE h\i o Vi
WATER BEFORE PREPARING (ROTOTILLING) BASE. PERFORATED PIPE UNDER DRAIN PERFORATED PIPE ux:}w ORAN e s { ] [ =2/ %

rcﬁsu@ .

SCH 40 PVC PIPE OR HDPE © 0.00% LR
: I .
WHEN BACKFILLING THE TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND LAYER, FIRST PLACE 3 TO 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND, THEN ROTOTILL THE SAND,/TOPSOIL TO B o Tt (4t SUAL BE WRAPOED WITH 1/ AN : N

CREATE A CRADATION ZONE. BACKFILL THE REMAINDER OF THE TOPSOIL TO FINAL GRADE. SEE APPENDIX B.A4.C SEE APPENDIX B4.C 1 sk —— P
WHEN BACKFILLING THE BIORETENTION FACILITY, PLACE SOIL IN LIFTS 12" TO 18”. DO NOT USE HEAVY EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE BIORETENTION BASIN. : —51 T I

: : ity Yl e P e
HEAVY EQUIPMENT CAN BE USED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE BASIN TO SUPPLY SOILS AND SAND. GRADE BIORETENTION MATERIALS WITH LIGHT M;CRG_BiGRETENT%@N (UNBERSRA%N) M§CR@“B§@RETEMT§®N @QER?&GVX\;} OVERELOW 22%’? ﬁ*”ééa BZY / == ";% &l ;;;:?i;;gg%b

i Y ¥ A T §7-588 S 1 i 832 spaSeay FLaRS

ingMENT ;ig’gR/!fL A COMPACT LOADER OR A DOZER/LOADER WITH MARSH TRACKS it e e L/

) *ADDITIONAL STONE AS APPLICABLE - 4 L—w.('; ! . s EeT Seeesien
RECOMMENDED PLANT MATERIAL FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICES CAN BE FOUND IN APPENDIX A, SECTION A.2.3. ’ ' *ADDITIONAL STONE AS APPLICABLE Mﬁ%ﬁ% o 5 oeeR W {
. - S i o ¥ ¢ tatiE SREAINL -
5. PLANT INSTALLATION MICROBIORETENTION NOTES: I e
COMPOST IS A BETTER ORGANIC MATERIAL SOURCE, IS LESS LIKELY TO FLOAT, AND SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE INVERT AND OTHER LOW T. ONLY THE SDDES OF MICRO BIORETENTION ARE TO BE WRAPPED IN FILTER FABRIC. TYP CHECK DAY ;
AREAS. MULCH SHOULD BE PLACED IN SURROUNDING TO A UNFORW THINESS OF 2" 10/ 3" STHREDDED OR CHIPED HARDHOOD, NULCH FILTER FABRIC BETWEEN [AYER OR AT THE BOTTOM OF THE MICRO BIORETENTION HEIGHT = 1.25'+
IS THE ONLY ACCEPTED MULCH. PINE MULCH AND WOOD CHIPS WILL FLOAT AND MOVE TO THE PERIMETER OF THE BIORETENTION AREA ILL_CAUSE THE MBR TO FAIL AND THEREFORE SHALL NQT BE INSTALLE . il

! - ! \ y 7 2. WRAP THE PERFORATED MBR UNDERDRAIN PIPE WITH 1/4” MESH {(4x4) OR SMALLER " ,,/
DURING A STORM EVENT AND ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. SHREDDED MULCH MUST BE WELL AGED (6 TO 12 MONTHS) FOR ACCEPTANCE. GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH. SEE APPENDIX B.4.C.6. 1/4 #4 BARS X 18

ROOTSTOCK OF THE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT MOIST DURING TRANSPORT AND ON-SITE STORAGE. THE PLANT ROOT BALL SHOULD B PLANTED SO 3. PROVIDE 5 MINIMUM SPACING BETWEEN UNDER DRAIN AND PERFORATED PIPE THROUGH STONE LA 18" /0
1/8TH OF THE BALL IS ABOVE FINAL GRADE SURFACE. THE DIAMETER OF THE PLANTING PIT SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX INCHES LARGER THAN THE DIAMETER OF ' v PE QL M FOR SMALL BIOS. (SEE PLANS) MAX. 18" 0/C
THE PLANTING BALL. SET AND WAINTAIN THE PLANT STRAIGHT DURING THE ENTIRE PLANTING PROCESS. THOROUGHLY WATER GROUND BED COVER AFTER INSTALLATION. RESERVOIR OR SPACE PIPE EQUALLY ACROSS BOTTOM FOR SMALL BIOS.  (SEE PLANS) CLOTH (5D

TREES SHALL BE BRACED USING 27 BY 2" STAKES ONLY AS NECESSARY AND FOR THE FIRST GROWING SEASON ONLY. STAKES ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED
ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE TREE BALL. GRAVEL LAY
GRASSES AND LEGUME SEED SHOULD BE DRILLED INTO THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST ONL INCH. GRASS AND LEGUME PLUGS SHALL BE PLANTED ) SFE TYP

FOLLOWING THE NON-GRASS GROUND COVER PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS. FROSION MATTING i

. . s , | -
THE TOPSOIL. SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDE ENOUGH ORGANIC MATERIAL TO ADEQUATELY SUPPLY NUTRIENTS FROM NATURAL CYCLING. THE PRIMARY 2 14 | T0 BOTIOM OF
FUNCTION OF THE BIORETENTION STRUCTURE IS TO IMPROVE WATER QUALITY. ADDING FERTILIZERS DEFEATS, OR AT A MINIMUM, MPEDES THIS GOAL. CROUND | SLOPE \OTE
F b A J §’£[ L I T E"C s o~ 3 : § A T AN T
ONLY ADD FERTIIZER IF WOOD CHIPS OR MULCH ARE USED TO AMEND THE SOIL. ROTOTILL UREA FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF 2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FE NDISTURBED { {OCATE. OBSERVATION/CLEANOUS
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BE PROVIDED ,
g‘\? O\ thO?\‘r,\ i”, s:*”etz;-:;wa CAVERORY OU0% Gu =3 3 of To

/ WATER QUALITY ey STATE BIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

BTRHDASDS FOR HIGHEAYS ARD NODENTAL STRUCTIRESR

PRECAST 0F CAST-IM-PLATE
CO6 /405 OFENING FOR 07 CURB
BGE 10 BNLY

§Tﬁ§é§é§§ ?%i} B 274,58

“CHECK DAM “‘i‘“‘g?}"%é Qiﬁ%g OPENING INLETS

WOODEN 67 X 6" TREATED TIMBER

&)

UNDERDRAINS SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

" PPE - SHOUD B & TO & DANETER, SLOTIED OR PERFORATED RIGID PLASTIC PPE (STUF 758, TPE PS 28, OR MSHTO-H-275) IN A GRAVEL LAYER S,
THE PREFERRED MATERIL IS SLOTIED, 4° RIGD PPE (EG., PYC OF HDPE). , 7 ! B

+ PERFORATIONS ~ _ IF PERFORATED PIPE IS USED, PERFORATIONS SHOULD BE 3/8" DIAMETER LOCATED 67 ON CENTER WITH A MINMUM OF FOUR HOLES BOTTOM , WEIR
PER ROW. PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A 1/4” (NO. & OR x¢) GHLIAIZED HARDWARE CLOTH —(B= | VARIES

* GRAVEL — THE GRAVEL LAYER (NO. 57 STONE PREFERRED) SHALL BE AT LEAST 3" THICK ABOVE AND BELOW THE UNDERDRAN. ,

* THE MAN COLLECTOR PIPE SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE, |

A S?Awma cs
12" INTO CHANNEL
/ BOTH SIDES

* A ROD, NON-PERFORATED DESERVATION WELL MUST B PROV DED (ONE PER EVERY 10000 SQUARE FEET) TO PROVIDE A CLEAN-OUT PORT AND MONITOR TYPICAL SPILLWAY SECTION
ERFORMAN LTE >
* A & LAYER OF PEA GRAVEL (1/8” TO 3/8" STONE) SHALL BE LOCATED BETWEEN THE FILTER MEDA AND UNDERDRAIN TO PREVENT MICRATION OF FINES NOT TO SCALE
IN TO THE UNDERDRAIN. ms LAYER MAY BE CONSIDERED PART OF THE FILTER BED WHEN BED THICKNESS EXCEEDS 24" >,

THIS MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE FOR UNDERDRAIN SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 0.5%. OBSERVATION WELLS AND/OR CLEAN-OUT - T TYP.
PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE MINIMUM PER EVERY 1000 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA). Dl pr CROUND e

A

s TYPICAL SPILLWAY PROFILE R

THESE PRACTICES MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED UNTIL ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN STABILIZED. DEE‘ A%LS @F ngg%g @%ﬁg‘“%ﬂg‘g‘ NOT TO SCALE
0 I3 EULT]

MICRO-BIORETENTION i

™M
Py

N

N
ONDING

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR e M

LANSCAPE INFILTRATION (M-3), MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-8), NLET OR 6° RISER ‘%’\,Ou— X 6" TREATED TIMBER 7 }vi\ﬁﬁ

RAIN GARDENS (M-7), BIORETENTION SWALE (M-5), PROVIDE SOD Zggxgﬁ@g;}sﬂcg\ i 200N PLssTic , O ROUND PLASTIC e
124 = VARIE

AND ENHANCED FILTERS {(M-9) ABOVE MULCH * MULCH AP 21 W g Q\}\\&)

GRATE
1. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN THE PLANT WMATERIAL, MULTCH LAYER AND SOIL /*NE _\ \% UAYER \ A
LAYER ANNUALLY. MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL IS LIMITED TO CORRECTING e N \ - = [ \ ??\0\ s

AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OUT. ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN "% 12" PONDING \ \*p e < 5 : o ELEYV, A=] ; | :

THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT b DEPTH 9”g fi ,358\;@9%1%% :§§}@955 Sg%% <A 12" PONDING N\ PROVIDE SOD
INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS OEAD MATERIAL PRUNING. FLEY. B BOVE MULCH ABOVE MULCH Dertll o] - :gfi}\féw; Soﬂi
ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL IS UMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000 ELRY. C i ABOVE MULCH

B e

MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME il, TABLE A.4.1 AND 2.
2 PLANTING SOIL

2. THE OWNER SHALL PERFORM A PLANT IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FALL OF (SEE PLANTING SOIL

EACH YEAR. DURING THE INSPECTION, THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE DEAD AND CHARACTERISTICS)

DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT

MATERIAL WITH ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL, TREAT DISEASED TREES 4" PEA GRAVEL

AND SHRUBS, AND REPLACE ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES. (1/8°-3/8" STONE)

2’ PLANTING SOIL o
(SEE PLANTING SOIL \ SR D;g UTION
CHARACTERISTICS) PROVIDE FILT ER’MV o
4" PEA GRAVEL L FABRIC
. R Px”Js AVEL™™ e ,S'f\ S ON
6" SOLD PVC (1/8"-3/8" STONE) e 75 [ Pape—_——
QUTFALL ) e oy PERE BIPE
ELEV. D - : : THROUGH STONE

4 ) Ry RESERVOR *
¢ D A
: WASHED STONE ELEV. F

*ADDITIONAL
STONE Rev
ELEV. G

OVIDE ¢ mg
CURBRCT
: (sgags ONLY)

iy

3. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MULCH EACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL BE ELEV. D

REPLACED EVERY TWO TO THREE YEARS. THE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER SHALL BE ELEV. E

REMOVED BEFORE THE NEW LAYER IS APPLIED. é R
WA‘SHED TONE ELEV. F

4. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A +ADDITIONAL
MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM. STONE Rev %

ELEV. G

"N
9 LANS)

6" PERF. PVCJ \Romm AND SAND AUGMENTATION

UNDERDRAIN N BOTTOM TO PREVENT COMPACTION u;!\ggg JfoL‘?*J

(/)U?

Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Environmental Site Design Practices

SMALL MICRO BIORETENTION (UNDERDRAIN) MICRO BIORETENTION (OVERFLOW

Table B.4.1 Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiliration- NOT 10 SCALE NOT TO SCALE VNER Q?% é.@?} R

ey a— Specification P, ot *ADDITIONAL STONE AS APPLICABLE AGNOLTA VANGE. Ll

Plantings see Appendix A, Table A4 n/a “plantings are site-specific MICRO BIORETENTION NOTES: 675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301 vE@?S ?i%s\l ,f%’vi., SUITE 3
: D 4 E: ] H i H i

Planting soil loamy sand (60 - 65%) & n/a USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam; clay content < 5% 1. ONLY THE SIDES OF MICRO BIORETENTION ARE TO BE WRAPPED IN FILTER FABRIC. ) , !
2’ t0 4° deep] compost (35 - 40%) FILTER FABRIC BETWEEN LAYER OR AT THE BOTTOM OF THE MICRO BIORETENTION 110} 4800023 (4

or WILL CAUSE THE MBR TO FAIL, AND THEREFORE SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED.
2. WRAP THE PERFORATED MBR UNDERDRAIN PIPE WITH 1/47 MESH (4x4) OR SMALLER

sandy loam (30%), GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH. SEE APPENDIX B.4.C.6.
coarse sand (30%) & 3. PROVIDE 5 MINIMUM SPACING BETWEEN UNDER DRAIN AND PERFORATED PIPE THROUGH STONE

compost (40%) RESERVOIR OR SPACE PIPE EQUALLY ACROSS BOTTOM FOR SMALL BIOS. (SEE PLANS)

Organic content Min. 10% by dry weight

(ASTM 2 2974)
Mulch shredded hardwood aged 6 months, minimum; no pine or wood chips REVISION DATE

Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D-448 NO.§ORNG.¢

(1/8" TO 3/87) PRELIMINARY PLAN

Curtain drain ornamental stone: washed stone: 2”10 57
cobbles t STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES AND DETAILS

Geotextile n/a PE Type | nonwoven

_vael {underdrains and AASHTO M-43 NO.S570RNC. 6 : gfiﬁ g@% §é§%g§
Son

infiltration berms) AGGREGATE
_ (3/8" to 3/4") LOTS 1-10 & OPEN SPACE LOTS 11-12

Underdrain piping F 738, Type PS 28 or AASHTO | 4” to 6” rigid schedule 40 | Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/8” perf. @ 6” on center, 4 holes per A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 50 - PARCELS 100 & 428

M-278 PVC or SDR35 row; minimum of 37 of gravel over pipes; not necessary ] PARCEL 100: L. 16687 /F. 114

underneath pipes. Perforated pipe shall be wrapped with Y-inch PARCEL 428: L. 973/ F. 467 FONFD: R-SC

galvanized hardware cloth TAX MAP: 50 GRID: 02 PARCELS: 100 & 428

Poured in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No. 3; £, = 3500 n/a on-site testing of poured-in-place concrete required: §TH ELECTION DISTRKT HOWEARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

required) psi @ 28 days, normal weight, 28 day strength and slump test; all concrete design {cast-in-place
air-entrained; reinforcing to or pre-cast) not using previously approved State or local

meet ASTM-615-60 standards requires design drawings sealed and approved by a
professional structural engineer licensed in the State of Maryiand
- design to include meeting ACI Code 350.R/89; vertical loading
[H-10 or H-20]; allowable horizontal loading (based on soil
pressures); and analysis of potential cracking

Sand AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C-33 | 0.02” 10 0.04” Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO)
#10 are not acceptable. No calcium carbonated or dolomitic sand
substitutions are acceptable. No “rock dust” can be used for sand.
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PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

e B Hy_ | | HEREBY GERTIY T THESE DOGUMENTS
DESIGN BY: __ RHY | uror PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, iﬁ}

} 5 THAT | A4 A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIO)
DRAWN BY: __KG | EHGINEER UMDER THE LAWS OF THE STA
OF MARVLAND, LICENSE MO, 16193
Ry EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2018
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SCALE: AS SHOWN
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PLANNING DIREGTISR. DATE




LEGEND:

/SECRETARY OF HOUSING ——— _OF—WAY LINE
5/ AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT’ RICHT -0 —WAY LINE EXISTING CLEANOUT
L LOTs < TM:50P.460 - ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE o EXISTING SANITARY LINE

L 1egoe/E. 294 EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

e EXISTING EDGE OF PAVING  EXISTING WATER LINE

/ USE: RESIDENTIAL
' UZONED:R-SC

S

— o = N . p P , -
TS o ROBERT C. SHAEFFER SLUEL TSN pisine weros A Y e Y Yy L EXISTING TREELINE
S O THERESA D. SHEAFFER | , o dol bl v T o Lol ~
5 N B A EXISTING WETLAND BUFFER T
= rel) LB ANTHONY W. GALOTTA AISTING : N
- M USE-RESIDENTIAL. WENORAM, SALOTIA™= .. EXISTING STREAM EXISTING TREES
o 7 R S : : : . i
5 L FONED SC L 12063/ F. 6% EXISTING STREAM BUFFER
;. 20204SF/ STING |
2 USE; RESIDENTIAL EXISTING UTILITY POLE e i EXISTING WOOD FENCE
S | ZONED:RSC "> i
& S EXISTING LGHT POLE T EXISTING METAL FENCE
2 —— - EXISTING 10" CONTOUR
% OSTNG MALBOX -~ EXISTING 2° CONTOUR
L]
= FOREST
EXISTING SIGN CONSERVATION SIGN
~_ EXISTING STEEP SLOPES
T , (25% SLOPES OR GREATER)
EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
EXISTING MODERATE SLOPES
AN (15% T0 24.99% SLOPES)
‘§§§ mem{ODmss  msm 7 OF DISTURBANGE
f | JAMESD.URBAN. PROPOSED TREE
“LAD%‘%% % g%BAN -1, PROTECTION FENCE
S L5727/F 430
(-~ FTO3SE T
-+” USE; RESIDENTIAL .
ZONED: R-SC - 3
e“f e ;
;x ;; 3
/JOSEPH L. HARDING M
ROBIN L. HARDING / : . ,
NBRMANTS%:}:?%?&%%&G PROP. | s L Rttt T Y B - U C Lot
. L 18971 F 388 e : ; { T ; N 526750
) y PLAT: 23350 . S

-~ DAVIDB.VENABLE 7 LOT22
+7 ASHLEY N.VENABLE 7
TM:S0P 421/
/" NORMAN LEE HARDING PROP.
. L Jozrs 7 267 .
PLAT: 23350, TN
. oT:1 7 S . . .
: DALE A NEIBURG "~
36,935 6F CHRISTINE'J. BENOWSKY .
USE: RESIDENTIAL £, BENDWSKY
e A - MR T
hias ‘ LO0G/F. 382 %  ~.
f | Tqgtac. -
USE: RESIDENTIAL
Sy G | ZONED:RSC -~
e G0z ,sé’*mff,ﬁ& ‘
s Ti: 50 P: 428
L. 973 / F. 467
0 Yy
g Rhce, 127 AC
T 1o VR ZONED: R-SC
e - r,\ﬁr“é/\" ;”q“g{,’,
e . ’ {; oo ~ - ’D
/ = de / P
—"" EUGENEM.RYCE ¢ oo
DIANED.RYCE ¢ -4 e )
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. o B, AREA OF 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN: 0.00 AC
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Forest Stand Data - I ﬁ%ig%?& }f%i@iﬁ B
Koy Lommunity Acreags Dominant General Priority - . PS Lo é@?g ‘E"‘é{} & G?Bg?\é S?ﬁgg Lo %é" 4
Type Yegetation Condition | Acreage A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 50 - PARCELS 100 & 428
F1 Suacessional .38 Acar rubirum, Acey platancides, Good 4.36 PARCEL 1001 18807 /F 114
Prunus seroting, Robiniz slopes DARDEL 498: 1 Q73 F 487 TONED: B-8C
Specimen Tree Chart pseudo zoacia, Liriodendran TAY MAP: 50 CRID: 02 PARCELS: 100 & 428
tulipifora, Quorcus rubea. 6TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYVLAND
Key Species Size CRZ Comiments
4 dndf | Jestradius Zes aceompanying repork for complele siand descriplic J— R
1 Red maple 7 55.5 gued condilion T0 BE REMOVED ?@gig? @@%SE%V?&?g@% i&@gg@g
2 Red maple 39 45 good condiion 70 BE REMOVED
3 Red maple 34 51 fair, trimened, brob disback TO BE REMOVED P{ / ?GP\ES?_ CONSERVATION
4 Red maple 205 4675 good condition TO BE REMOVED SFSD NOTE - EASEMENT {RETENTION) .
s Red maple 315 47.26 noor condition, majar trunk rof TO0 BE REMOVED ’ T 7 FOREST CONSERVATION FRNEINEERS « SURBVYVEYIORS e
5 Red maple 05 4575 fair condition, imb disbeck TO REMAIN © 4. No rare, threatened or endangered species or their appropriste habitat werve ;,ﬂ‘ - r, i ‘i‘; d e / REEABECT ; 3300 M. BIDBE ROAD, BUITE 110 TEL: 4
% EASEMENT (AFFORESTATION / REFORESTATION) SO0 N R RO, T reL 4
7 Tulip paplar 325 4875 good condition TO REMAIN chiserved on the property. o ; ITY, i & E 3
8 | Sycamore w s fai conditon, eaning. narrow TO REMAIN 2. Surrounding land use is medium-high density residential development. SOILS LEGEND PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
/ PTIO! GROUP | K-FACTOR | ERODIBLE
3. All forest on the site is within Stand F-1. Approximately 0.8 acres of forest is SYMBOL MA%\_&E EES&FI TION v Sreina Ry RHY | HERERY CINTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
present within 100 feet of the property CeC CHILLUM LOAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES 8 0.57 YES DESIGN BY: ____ mHVY WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
TENTATIVELY APPROVED ' Fa  |FALLSINGTON SANDY LOAMS, O TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES, NORTHERN COASTAL PLAIN D 0.02 NO o ; THAT | A A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
T Ml OR-BRINKLOW COMPLEX, 25 TO 65 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY ROCKY 8 0.24 NO p DRAWN BY: __KG ENGHEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 4. No wellands, streams, buffers or 100 vear floodplain is present on the property. MkF_ | MANOR—BRINKLOW COMPLEX, 25 9_PERCENT SLOPES, s = : ‘ GF WARYLAND, LICENSE NO, 16193
HOWARD COUNTY UcB__|URBAN LAND—CHILLUM—BELTSVILLE COMPLEX, O 10 5 PERCENT SLOPES D 0.37 VES Foo.Sei _ MD DNR Qualified Professional CHECKED BY: _ RHy || EXPRATION DAE: 09-27-3018
5. Steep slones are present on the property. ~SOILS INFORMATION FROM USDA WEB SOIL SURVEY WEBSITE co-Science B
pelopes arep propery ~HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP NUMBER 28 — LAUREL NW fossi USACOE Wetland Delineator DATE: JULY 2018
£ A
§. Specimen tress are pressnt on the property, NOTE: E}g@ g‘iégff{ggg% Eg@a Certification# %’ 3 1004482 SCALE: AS SHOWN
. . . HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT {?@%&ﬁfiﬁﬁg §§§§§§%§‘§§ s , SCALE:
. 7. The property is located in the Use | watershed of the Patuxent River (02-13-11) OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH : : . P WO NO.- 16-15
7 4 : 7*5/— {; A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT. .. Box 5006 Clen Arm, Marylsed 21057 Telephone (410) 832-2480  Fax (410) B32-2488 P ~ —— T g SHEET %
7= 8. Mo cemeteries or historic elements were noted on the property. _ John 7, Canoles OF s
PLANNING DIRECT DATE :




LEADER MUST REMAIN INTACT
HOWARD COUNTY : FOREST CONSERVATION AREA SIGNS R M s OF PRUNE AS DIRECTED
FOREST CONSERVATION e GUIDELINES'. DO NOT PRUNE RUBBER HOSE
FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET ) Cam . . ) " NOTES EVERGREEN TREES. — VARE GUYS
EASEMENT TABLE % Min. 11 Min. 11 Min. 11 1. SEE "LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATION ~ TURNBUCKLES
ZONED R-SC FASEMENT | RETENTION | REFORESTATION |  TOTAL WASHNGTON. VETROPOUTAN
NET TRACT AREA: AREAS” FOR ALL MATERIAL,
' FCE#1 0.24 AC 0.00 AC 0.24 AC SPECIMEN FOREST FOREST PRODUCT, AND PROCEDURE
A. TOTAL TRACT AREA 2.99 AC. TREE RETENTION CONSERVATION SPECIFICATIONS.
B. AREA WITHIN 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN 0.00 AC CREDITED | 0.00 AC 0.00 AC AREA AREA 2. SEE "UNDSCAPE GUDELNES' GRS OF SAIED
R SUPPORTING TREES LARGE ? TG AW bl
C. AREA TO REMAIN IN AG. PRODUCTION 0.00 A NON-CREDITED | 0.00 AC 0.00 AC DO NOT REMOVE DO NOT DISTURB DO NOT DISTURB THAN 2-1/2" CAUPER. T RS —upRioHT STAKES— SET
D. NET TRACT AREA 2.97 AC e 2-67 ) I/ == orounp o AIRM BEARING
LAND USE CATEGORY MACHINERY, DUMPING MACHINERY, DUMPING MACHINERY, DUMPING S R ey A ot .
- Foris o0 AC OR STORAGE OF OR STORAGE OF OR STORAGE OF PARALLEL TO WA i RUBBER HOSE NOTE AL MATERIALS
INPUT THE NUMBER ”1” UNDER THE APPROPIATE LAND USE # 00 A 0.30 AC 0.30 AC ANY MATERIALS IS , . ANY MATERIALS IS : . ANY MATERIALS IS ) . o I CUT BURIAP & ROPE FROM O S oD
ZONING, AND LIMIT TO ONLY ONE ENTRY. ZONED R—ED-MXD—3 CREDITED 528 AC 028 AC SROHIBITED Min. 15 PROHIBITED Min. 15 PROMIBITED Min. 15 o aEEe vbLCH 1 FROM TRUNK I CuT BURLAP ECIFI
5. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS ;ii 37 DEPTH MULCH
ARA MDR DA HDR MPD CIA NON-—CREDITED 0.02 AC 0.02 AC FOR ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS | 27 EARTH SAUCER
VIOLATORS ARB SUBJECT 70 YIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT 70 VIOLATOES ARE SUBJECT TO WHICH EXCEED HOWARD COUNTY FINISH GRADE
0 0 0 1 0 0 FINES AS DMPOSED BY THE FINES AS IMPGSED BY THE FINES AS IMPOSED BY THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. TR 2 MULCH
MARYLAND FOREST MARYEAND FOREST MARYLAND FOREST 6. TREES ARE NOT TO 8F PLNT SAUCER
E. AFFOREST THRESHOLD 15% X 2.97 = 0.45 AC TOTAL 0.54 AC CONSERVATION ACT OF CONSERVATION ACT OF CONSERVATION 4CT OF " PLANTED OVER PRIVATE i .. REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP
F. CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 20% X 2.97 = 0.59 AC 81 1g81 igez SEWAGE EASEMENT. gt =T 1/8 DEPTH OF BALL 1/5 OF BALL
EXISTING FOREST COVER Sy o e
: i TR T BACKFILL MATERIAL
G. EXISTING FOREST COVER = 0.36 AC REFORESTATION/AFFORESTATION PROVIDED N SO ,V-E\PLAMTENG MiX— SEE PLANTING oM AT, BACKFILL
H. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD = 0.00 AC NOTE: . i NOTES MATERIAL 67 M.
B e o CONSERVATION THRESHALD = 0.00 Ac 0.28 ACRES 1. BOTTOM OF SIGNS TO BE HIGHER THAN TOP OF TREE PROTECTION FENCE LOOSENED SUBSOL 7-07 ALL SIDES
: ' 2. SIGNS TO BE PU\%E{D APPROX%&ATEL};( 50-100" FEET AF;ART. %o;g{s}g%oagg ON RSTHE TYPICAL EVERGREEN TREE
2 X 1 + F = BREAK DVEN POINT (0 AC » AFFECTING VISIBILI MAY WARRANT PLACING SIGNS CLOSER O ARTH APART. o
(2 x1) NT (0 40) 17 CALIPER TREES WHERE SGNSARE T0_BE PUACED T THE REAR OF PROPOSED LOTS TREE PLANTING AND S*?&KENQ PLANTING DETAIL
J. BREAK EVEN POINT / FOREST RET. ABOVE THRESHOLD W/ NO MIT. = 0.00 AC . 25-30"+/~ - " NOT TO SCALE
K. FOREST CLEARING PERMITTED WITHOUT MITIGATION = 0.00 AC 56 TREES @ 200 TREES 3. ATTACHMENT OF SIGNS TO TREES IS PROHIBITED. DECIBUOUS  TREES UP TO 2-1/2" GALIPER NOT TO SCALE
PER ACRE OR EQUAL 4. ALL FOREST CONSERVATION SIGNAGE SHALL BE IN PLACE FOR PERPETUITY, L ANDSCAPE NOTES
PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING: 5 SIGN LOCATION SYMBOL =
L. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE CLEARED = 0.12 AC 1) iﬁg%&é& T§§§D¢?ES§G§§TEN? g?CR P@ﬁgg{;g@gﬁg@g& gg:bﬂg&m
. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINE = LAT ! RE | EN, DIE PR RELEASE Of S,
M. TOTAL 0 0.24 AC (IN FCE) THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH THE
EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME
PLANTING REQUIREMENTS: CONSTRUCTION PERIOD PROTECTION AND HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE A PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
N. = MANAGEMENT NOTES FOR FOREST CONSERVATION TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED
REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD (L X.25) 0.00 AC B !
P. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING BELOW CONSERVATION THRESHOLD = 0.24 AC PRE-CONSTRUCTION PHASE AS REQUIRED IN THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. CATEGORY kégé;ﬁfg{g; T0 Rgé%@g"im;s TOTAL
N TOTAL RETORESTATION REQUIRED (Nibeqy | RESHOLD M-F) =000 1. TOR RETENTION AREAS, INSTALL BLAZE ORANGE FENCE AND RETENTION SIGNS 2. PLANTINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE THE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE DEVELOPER PERIVETER/FRONTAGE DESTGRATION i z R
. - =0 ‘ TO INSTALL DURING THE CONSTRUCITON OF THE FINAL PLAN. N :
S. TOTAL AFFORESTATION REQUIRED = 0.09 AC SEQUENCE OF CONTRUCTION-FOREST CONSERVATION 2. FENCING SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION AND PROMPTLY REPAIRED o ~ AR , . - A S ADWAY - 2 ~ - .
T. TOTAL PLANTING REQUIREMENT (REFORESTATION AND AFFORESTATION) = 0.33 AC 1. PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING /SITE WALK WITH CONTRACTORS AND OTHER OR RESTORED AS THE SITUATION WARRANTS. 3. SURETY FOR THE PROPOSED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE BASED ON THE FRONTAGE/PERIMETER 31| 475 | 30 2160 | 687 | 0T
RESPONSIBLE PARTIES TO DEFINE PROTECTION MEASURES TO BE UTILIZED AND 3. A QUALIFIED TREE CARE EXPERT SHALL DETERMINE IF_ROOT PRUNING IS NUMBER OF PLANTINGS REQUIRED. CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION
FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL A PORTION OF THE TO POINT OUT PARTICULAR TREES TO BE SAVED. REQUIRED ALONG THE UMIT OF DISTURBANCE. ROOT PRUNE TREES AS (YES, NO. LINEAR FEET NO NO NO NO NO NG
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION. MANUAL. _ REQUIRED. WATER ANY ROOT—PRUNED !REE$ MMMEDIATELY AFTER ROQT—-PRUNING bgscmgg BELOW IF NEEDED)
2. STAKE OUT LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE AND TREE PROTECTION FENCING LOCATIONS. AND MONITOR FOR SIGNS OF STRESS DURING CONSTRUCTION. CREST FOL AL FENCE OF BERT
NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION R ks - AR FEE NO NO NG MO NO NG
- 3. INSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING: FENCING TO BE INSPECTED BY THE PROJECT CONSTRUCTION PHASE (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET
EASEMENT, HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST ENGINEER. OR THE PROJECT ECOLOGIST AND HOWARD COUNTY PLANNING AND ONING 1. NO DISTURBANCE OR DUMPING IS ALLOWED INSIDE THE TREE RETENTION AREA. GENERAL NOTES: DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)
CONSERVATION. EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED. ' {0 EQUIPMENT SHALL BE OPERATED INSIDE THE TREE RETENTION AREA T NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED ot | 475 ) 380 657"
OTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF THIS PROUECT To BE FULFILLED BY 4. PROCEED WITH TREE REMOVAL AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS AS PER APPROVED SEDIMENT 2 NeLoDNG " Ree CanopiEs - o : L A S B AR D I A o e O G b2 S R venTs SHADETREES 1409|1608 | 1409 | - 14018 | - 44
. a - . 1 [ TNLVITIN E GREEN (= . - B - : 3 -
1 ONSITE RETENTION. EASEMENT = 0.24 AG. CONTROL PLAN — TO BE INSPECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING. 3. N THE EVENT OF DROUGHT, THE PROTECTED TREES SHALL BE MONITORED FOR FOR THIS PROJECT ARE 40 SHADE TREES, 70 EVERGREENS AND 10 SPECIMEN TREE Sggisgtt?”% S $2018 - 207 - (1038 - 7
2. ONSITE AFFORESTATION AND REFORESTATION PLANTING EASEMENT = 0.30 AC. 5. TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER ALL FINISHED REPLACEMENT PLANTINGS (WP—17-067) NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED
CREDITED AREA = 0.28 AC. GRADING AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION HAS OCCURED AND WITH APPROVAL FROM ‘T’Ofgﬁ?{*ésgg“,%?gipggsf QUALIFIED TREE CARE EXPERT. DAMAGES TO RETAINED SHADE TREES 9 8 ° ; 18 ; e
NON CREDITED AREA = 0.02 AC. THE HOWARD COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING. " TREES SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR. - - 2. PUBLIC STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THis PROJECT IN ACCORDANGE Wi EVERGREENTREES 18 - 17 - 3 - 70*
- i 1 1) OF THE ' REGULAT AND THE LANI £ {ER TREES (2:1 SUBST, ! - - - - - - -
THE REMAINING PLANTING OBLIGATION (0.05 AC.) SHALL BE SATISFIED UNDER THE FINAL PLAN VIA 2. FENCE REMOVAL A\ID STABIUZAT ON SHALL BE AS PER THE SEDIMENT AND S‘E !10}\ i 4?8}:\ >§:O$‘ Hﬁﬁc :; DIVISION 'GJLA! Iy A%D HE L‘A;i:* TA "'EQ SHRUBS (46:4 S(UBSTHUHQN} ! . . . . . N .
e ONTRO! MANUAL. THE REQUIRED STREET TREES FOR THIS PROJECT IS 41 STREET TREES. ( )
PAYMENT OF FEE—-IN—LIEU OR A PURCHASE OF THE EQUIVALENT AREA OF REFORESTATION CREDIT & = EX. SPECIMEN TREES TO REMAIN
IN AN APPROVED FOREST BANK. 3. DO NOT REMOVE SG?\S‘ 3. THE OWNER, TENANT A\D/GR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR D;S:Cé;% LANT SUBSTITUTION CREDIT i i i i i i i
MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING, PLANT MATERIALS, BERMS, FENCES ESCRIBE PLANT SU TION CREDITS
FINANCIAL SURETY SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE FINAL PLAN. AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN_GOOD CGROWING BELOW IF NEEDED
CONDITION AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WiTH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSUREL * OR EQUAL SUBRSTITUTION AT FINAL PLAN
CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL REQUIRED LANDSCAPING ; ‘ c
SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, PLANTINGS SHALL CONFORM WITH BGE REQUIREMENTS
REPAIRED OR REPLACED.
4. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS LISTED HEREWITH STREET TREE CALCULATIONS
. AND APPROVED FOR THIS SITE SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN
HIGHLY VISABLE FLAGGING ACCORDANCE WiTH THE HOWARD COUNTY [ANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO STREET NAME LINEAR FEET NO. REQUIRED NO. PROVIDED
SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT - -
FOREST RETENTION AREAS AND NOTES PRIOR REVIEW ;\Fz\g\){) APPROVA;S FROMDTHE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND_ ZONING. CLOVIS PLACE 1328/40 33 33
Y DEVIATH | P * MAY RESULT IN IAL OR
1. THE WETLANDS AND WETLAND BUFFERS ARE LOCATED ON AN OPEN SPACE LOT 189, l ANCHOR POSTS SHQULD BE A%Y E VsA‘S N OEM TH{;S;A R%VEPLAQD;?%PE P%AN ity ?E%“%f N DE;S@A%;%’:D SUPERIOR AVENUE 101/40 3 3
ARSIt DELAY IN THE RELEASE LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRE
2. NO RARE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES WERE OBSERVED ON THIS SITE. ~ N % TWBER 6 N LENGTH MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND
3. EORESTED AREAS /TADJACENT TO FLOOFQPLAINS AND STREAM BUFFERS ARE | vamuM 8 FEET 2 ' : ENGTR. CERTIFICATES. LD SCAGGSVILLE RD | 216/40 5 5
Y RETAIN IN . USE 2" X 4”7 LUMBER FOR - )
4 Cgigz}g\éT'iAi\lLLGRA[E)lNG EA?uD RSE%NFFSWQ%NL%TO?\ISTRUCWON INSTALLATION AREAS CROSS BEARING 5. THE REMOVAL OF TREES 30” OR GREATER DHB IS PROHIBITED WITHOUT COUNTY APPROVAL. TOTAL 41 41
WILL NOT ADVERSELY AFFECT THE SOILS WITHIN THE FOREST RETENTION AREA. PLANTINGS SHALL CONFORM WITH BGE REQUIREMENTS
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES WILL REDIRECT CONCENTRATED FLOW RUNOFF TO O O A !
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES, RETAIN SEDIMENT WITHIN THE RSN EEEEEE NN T - —
gggjgreucmr\z SITE, AND/OR REDIRECT CLEAN WATER AWAY FROM CONSTRUCTION 8 0 T LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE 'C
. i 00 O O I O O |3 NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS 10 SFA
5. THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE 0 O 0 O TTIT T PRV
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. NO CLEARING, e R EEEEEE T NUMBER OF TREES REQUIRED 10
GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN_ THE FOREST CONSERVATION e ——————— S—— (Tou SFh
EASEMENT, HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED : B : NUMBER OF TREES PROVIDED
OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED. ' 2 SHADE TREES 10
USE 8' WIRE "U” TO @ 5 OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) -
SECURE FENCE BOTTOM. d % ANCHOR POSTS MUST BE SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) -
d L
NOTES: SCHEDULER
1. FOREST PROTECTION DEVICE ONLY. PARKING LOT INTERNAL LANDSCAPING
2. RETENTION AREA WILL BE SET AS PART OF THE REVIEW PROCESS. - p - g
3. BOUNDARIES OF RETENTION AREA SHOULD BE STAKED AND FLAGGED NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES 31
. g%ig? ggmj\‘\(};%m%—&%gﬁ{?%éc,E'-\VO*DED NUMBER OF TREES REQUIRED 4
’ ' - ' ’ NUMBER OF TREES PROVIDEI
BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH gﬁg?g iiégg (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) 4
R aint PRon : H TION -
TYPICAL TREE PROTECTION FENCE DETAIL STANDS 175 = 4
LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE NOTE: | /o=
CALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL,
CONFORM TO THE MOST CURRENT AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
Undistursed Soll ‘, Typical Forest Tree Distibution Pattems WiTH HRD PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS.
_, & —es [ = 5 REFORESTATION AREA MONITORING NOTES 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DIGGING.
© mREmE *53% e s 1. MONTHLY VISITS DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON ARE TO 3. FINAL LOCATION OF PLANT ERIAL MAY NEED TO VARY TO MEET FINAL FIELD CONDITIONS.
%% g: " & % ASSESS THE SUCCESS OF THE PLANTINGS AND TO DETERMINE IF TREES SHALL NOT BF PLANTED IN THE BOTTOM OF DRAINAGE SWALES.
23 K T o
e o* SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING, PEST CONTROL OR OTHER ACTIONS ARE 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BIDDING. IF PLAN DIFFERS FROM
e oaon o NECESSARY. EARLY SPRING VISITS WILL DOCUMENT WINTER KILL LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN -
Disturbed Soil JrsecEst @ seeomse AND AUTUMN VISITS WILL DOCUMENT SUMMER KILL. A TRV : oo R
%zm yEEneT R 2. THE MINIMUM SURVIVAL RATE SHALL BE 75% OF THE TOTAL
7 et = E NUMBER OF TREES PLANTED PER ACRE AT THE END OF THE TWO SEVEL AD
R : . s o YEAR MAINTENANCE PERICD. WILD TREE SEEDLINGS FROM NATURAL ; =
. : Aggregate Distribution Drift : REGENERATION ON THE PLANTING SITE MAY BE COUNTED UP TO @W?&ER _ DEVELO 5%
’ | s prassamenpion 50% TOWARD THE TOTAL SURVIVAL NUMBER IF THEY ARE HEALTHY MAGNOLIA MANOR, LLC TRINITY HOMES MARY LAND, LLC
4 ’mwg ories i T o~
| e NATIVE SPECIES AT LEAST 12 INCHES TALL. 3675 PARK AVE., SUITE 301 3675 PAR A AVE., SUITE 301
Fli ITY 3 ]
rting o st 3. SURVIVAL WILL BE DETERMINED BY A STRATIFIED RANDOM o CC:\C D 21043 ELLICOTT CITY, W0 21043
SAMPLING OF THE PLANTINGS. THE SPECIES COMPOSITION OF THE 410) 480-0023 (410) 480-0023
o e _ SAMPLE POPULATION SHOULD BE PROPORTIONATE TO THE AMOUNT
smdmmw o R OF EACH SPECIES IN THE ENTIRE PLANTING TO BE SAMPLED.
grown
: 4. EFFECTIVE MONITORING WILL ASSESS PLANT SURVIVABILITY
DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON AND MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS
e o——— | OSSR FOR REINFORCEMENT PLANTINGS IF REQUIRED AT THAT TIME.
Container Grown and BB Plenting Technlquas Figurs Plarting Distiution Pattems Figwo AFFORESTATION PLANTING NOTES REVISION DATE
1. AFFORESTATION AREAS MAY BE PLANTED AS SOON AS REASONABLE TO
- e OB DO SO. LATE WINTER—EARLY SPRING PLANTINGS ARE PREFERRED. PRELIMINARY PLAN
ot porgnp il B i EARLIEST PLANTING DATES WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR BUT PLANTING g
, A st s MAY GENERALLY BEGIN AS SOON AS THE GROUND IS NO LONGER FROZEN. LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION
Sare Root Seadhings or 700 axe 55% a5 ALTERNATE PLANTING DATES MAY BE CONSIDERED AS CONDITION -
e P o Whips WARRANTS. Soecimen Troe Chart N@?L‘S A%g SE?Ai %@S
2. SOIL AMENDMENTS AND FERTILIZATION RECOMMENDATIONS WILL BE MADE pest T A N DI ACE
Continer G w s |z BASED UPON THE RESULTS OF SOIL ANALYSIS FOR NITROGEN, - - - - }2%@@@;@ éﬁ@ﬁ
Soodiing Tubss ) - ey Species Size CRZ Comments ‘ £
(i Caviy PHOSPHORUS, POTASSIUM, ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT AND pH. IF e ik | foctrodusi LOTS 1-10 & OPEN SPACE LOTS 11-12
‘ REQUIRED, FERTILIZER WILL BE PROVIDED USING A SLOW RELEASE, - P— po g T TS REROVED - *
- S o 22 B SOLUBLE 16-8-16 ANALYSIS DESIGNED TO LAST 5-8 YEARS CONTAINED ’ ST - i o o TR A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 50 - PARCELS éﬁ@&é?é
. N POLYETHYLENE PERFORATED BAGS SUCH AS MANUFACTURED BY ADCO z_ i Redmagle ® gosd cundion 10 B REMOVED PARCEL 100: L. 16697 /F. 114
- WORKS, P.0O. BOX 310 HOLLINS, N.Y. 11423 OR APPROVED EQUAL. 3 Red maple 2 51 fair, rimemed, Imb dieback T0 BE REMOVED PARCEL 428:1. 973/ F. 467 JONED: R-SC
H oRlsiner Growm 200 15x15 B¢ - - N 3 s F 354
. M2 STeda S 3. PLANT MATERIALS WILL BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 4 | Reamopie 0.5 14575 | good conditon T0 BE REMOVED TAX MAP: S0 GRID: 02 PARCELS: 100 & 428
sz v lx{ %/—z ot PLANTING DETAILS AND PLANT SCHEDULE. 5 Red maple 1.5 47.25 noor condition, major irunk rof TO BE REMOVED 8TH ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
- Y ST § o Corarer G T EFE G 4, PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN AND INSPECTED PRIOR TO 8 Red maple ws  asvs tair condition, imb disback TO REMAIN
T e . PLANTING. PLANTS NOT CONFORMING TO THE AMERICAN STANDARD FOR T o o s Ve o O REVAN
T ) NURSERY STOCK SPECIFICATIONS FOR SIZE, FORM, VIGOR, OR ROOTS, OR - LS - R . e
| Lo e DUE TO TRUNK WOUNDS, BREAKAGE, DESICCATION, INSECT OR DISEASE 8 | Syosmors g 4 faf conditon, leaning, nara 0 REMAIN
PLANTIG PROCEOURE FOR CONTANER (HOW FANTS - dfmmm&mamﬁwmmmmmmaﬁedwmmm MUST BE REPLACED crawn
} [T TE 0y o o8 s e cocnen 2 oo S0y comitiation of e bove rentonet sockio spions, &y
SRS R S Sesding. o shekes, inepais, andiot s tegenerion 1y boapropie st 5. PLANTING STOCK MUST BE PROTECTED FROM DESICCATION AT ALL
R R e e 3. Spacidocs o gy ok o s st b i i 1 . ' TIMES PRIOR TO PLANTING. MATERIALS HELD FOR PLANTING SHALL BE NOTE: ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS  PLANNERS
MOISTENED AND PLACED IN COOL SHADED AREAS UNTIL READY FOR
PLACEMENT =AS - RE PER WP-17-067 REPLACEMENT TREES PER THE REMOVAL OF SPECIMEN TREES 1,2,3, 4 AND 5 3200 N. RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110 TeLs 418.461.7666
: SHALL BE PLANTED AS PART OF THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION. LOCATION OF PLANTINGS SHALL LLIEDTT CITY, 043 AX: 410.461.
Site Stocking Fiowre 6. NEWLY PLANTED TREES MAY REQUIRE WATERING AT LEAST ONCE PER BE DETERMINED UNDER THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION - i i ’
Azt WEEK DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON DEPENDING ON RAINFALL IN Nty
ORDER TO GET ESTABLISHED. THE INITIAL PLANTING OPERATION SHOULD PER WP-17-067 TR AR
ALLOW FOR WATERING DURING INSTALLATION TO COMPLETELY SOAK 1. REMOYAL OF THE FIVE (5) SPECIMEN TREES WILL REQURE REPLACEMENT MITIGATION AT A RATIO
. REMOVAL OF THE FIv EQUIRE. REJ S Gy | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
BACKFILL MATERIAL. LARGER CAUPER NATIVE TREE SPECIES (AT LEAST THREE (3) INCHES DBH) FOR EACH S“’“’*‘*-%E REE REMOVET DESIGN BY: __ RHY | yepr pReesgeD OR i%&%@ BY ME, AND
TENTATIVELY APPROVED 7. MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DIAGRAM (10 TREES TOTAL). THE MITIGATION PLANTING \,‘a BE PROVIDED AS PART OF THE REQUIRED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING ORAWN BY- o | THALLAN A DU LCENSED PROFESSIONAL
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING PROVIDED AND SHALL CONSIST OF COMPOSTED, SHREDDED HARDWOOD FOR THIS musgfx YOU MUST SUBMIT A SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN WITH YOUR FINAL SUBMISSION PLAN FOR THIS PROPERTY AWN e S SRR U g”f@%%g O STRE
HOWARD COUNTY BARK MULCH, FREE OF WOOD ALCOHOL. THAT SHOWS HOW YOU PLAN TO ADDRESS THIS ALTERNATIVE FOREST CONSERVATION MITIGATION. CHECKED BY: iy o EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-3018
8 ALL NURSERY STOCK TO BE SPRAYED WITH DEFR REPELLENT 2. SPECIMEN TREES 5 7, AND 8 MUST BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION. A REGISTERED HKS’J? T MUST o a I —
CONTAINING BITREX, SUCH AS REPELLEX. ALL NURSERY STOCK TO BE WS?{CE’ T?‘?: TQtLQ ANQ; %?@%?‘ ;“?‘;\é? Q?C@‘*@éﬂ@@?d?‘éﬁ ?O? ?QOFFSS ’\é‘f%;_ D?\}’\é 5\3‘» Qe ‘S MD ?Q ’%C‘E( DATE: JULY 2018
REPELLEX TABLETS. BE INSTALLED L&Rubi\f} ?u? ?u £ ?:asw_;\ oF zﬁC‘% SPECIMEN TREE 1O THE GREATEST rx*s{v 3’>S5R SCALE: AS SHOWN
T PREVENT ROOT AND FOLIAGE DAVAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNS OF THE SITE MUST BE
, , 2 “él“z{f CONDUCTED BY THE CONSULTANT IN ORDER TO MINIMIZE ROOT DAMAGE W.0. NO.: 16-15 O sneer
I P %j b:g:;.r g
PLANNING DI DATE ’

P-18-001




	18-001_001
	18-001_002
	18-001_003
	18-001_004
	18-001_005
	18-001_006
	18-001_007
	18-001_008
	18-001_009

